DELAWDER COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
2121 Eisenhower Avenue, Suite 200
Alexandria, Virginia 22314
(703) 299-9222

ENGINEERING REPORT

KSBS-LD, Denver, CA Digital Companion Channel Displacement Modification
EXHIBIT 11

LPTV/CLASSA DIGITAL DISPLACEMENT PROPOSAL

Digital Cals& City, St: KSBS-LD, Denver, CO

Applicant: Denver Digitd Television, LLC (“Applicant”)
Associated LPTV or Class A: KSBS-LP (ClassA)

Digita Channd!: 28 (asadigita companion channel)

1. By this application, Applicant proposes to displace KSBS-LD (the authorized digital
companion-channel facility of KSBS-LP) to channel 28 (from channel 13) in order to vacate
channel 13 for KBDI-TV. (KBDI-TV has been approved for use of channel 13 for its post-
transition digital operation.)

2. Attached as Figure 1 are the OET-69 study results for the proposed facility (as the
referenced station) as determined on a Sun Computer using a Solaris (Unix-based) operating
system and using the same OET-69 software as developed for use by the FCC. (According to
the software developer, the program used herein provides identical results as the FCC's OET-69
processing program.) Except for those stations aso licensed, authorized or proposed by the
applicant, or those stations that have consented to predicted interference from this proposal, the
proposed facility adequately protects all US broadcast stations as required by the FCC Rules.
All studies are conducted in accordance with current FCC Rules and Regulations.

3. The Applicant accepts any existing and future interference that may result from any
primary or secondary TV station that is otherwise deemed to have status priority to the herein-
proposed facility.



FIGURE 1—OET-69 STUDY FOR DENVER, CO 28D DIGITAL COMPANION CHANNEL

TV | NTERFERENCE and SPACI NG ANALYSI S PROGRAM

Date: 02-27-2008 Time: 12:22:59

Record Sel ected for Analysis

KSBSLD  USERRECORD- 01 DENVER CO Us

Channel 28 ERP 15. kW  HAAT 199. m RCAMSL 02225 m STRI NGENT MASK
Latitude 039-23-06 Longitude 0105-02-51
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Census data sel ected: 1990
Cell Size for Service Analysis 1.0 kniside

Di stance Increnents for Longley-Ri ce Analysis 1.00 km

Not full service station

Facility nmeets maxi num power |limt

Azi nut h ERP HAAT  51.0 dBu F(50, 90)
(Deg) (k (m (km
0.0 9.220 434. 2 59. 2
45.0 9. 636 368. 0 56. 5
90.0 9.220 325.1 54. 2
135.0 9. 636 240. 8 49.8
180.0 11. 616 33.0 28.9
225.0 0.828 33.0 16.5
270.0 0.541 38.3 16.0
315.0 9. 480 122.3 42.5

Proposed facility OK to FCC Minitoring Stations

Proposed facility OK toward West Virginia quiet zone

Proposed facility OK toward Tabl e Mountai n

Proposed facility is beyond the Canadi an coordi nati on di stance
Proposed facility is beyond the Mexi can coordi nati on di stance

Proposed station is OK toward AM broadcast stations

R R R R I R R R R R R R R R O R R R
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FIGURE 1—OET-69 STUDY FOR DENVER, CO 28D DIGITAL COMPANION CHANNEL
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KSBSLD

Start of

Proposed Station
Cty/State
DENVER CO

Interference Anal ysis

ARN
USERRECORDO1

Stations Potentially Affected by Proposed Station

Cal |
KTFD- TV
K14MH
K14LQ
KTVD
KTVD
K68AR
K20HR
KXRML
KXRM TV
KXRMR
KFCT
KXRVB
KDEN
KDEN
K25KB
K26GY
K26HQ
K63AB
NEW
KZCO- LP
K27CB
NEW
KGHB- CA
KGHB- CA
KLWY
K28HI
NEW
K28KC- D
K28EB
K28HA
K28HA
K28FX
K28AD
K28FW
K281 X
K28CG
K28JY- D
KSPK- LP
K28GE
K28JH D
K28GF
K28ER
K28GV
KLWY
K29CK
NEW
K58FY

Cty/State
BOULDER CO
BROADMOOR CO
THOVASVI LLE CO
DENVER CO
DENVER CO
HARTSEL CO
THOVASVI LLE CO
CANON CI TY CO
COLORADO SPRI NGS CO
CRI PPLE CREEK CO
FORT COLLINS CO
VI CTOR CO
LONGMONT CO
LONGMONT CO
THOVASVI LLE CO
BRECKENRI DGE CO
ESTES PARK CO
LONGVONT CO
ASPEN CO
DENVER CO
FRASER, ETC. CO
GLENWOOD SPRI NGS CO
PUEBLO, ETC. CO
PUEBLO, ETC. CO
CHEYENNE WY
BRECKENRI DGE, DI LLON CO
BROADMOOR CO
CANON CI TY CO
CORTEZ, ETC. CO
GRAND VALLEY CO
GRAND VALLEY CO
IDALIA & S. YUMA CTY CO
MONTROSE CO
PEETZ & N. LOGAN CTY CO
PLEASANT VALLEY CO
RANGELY CO
REDSTONE CO
WALSENBURG CO
WOODLAND PARK CO
YUVA CO
Cl MARRON NM
DULCE & LUVBERTON NM
TRES Pl EDRAS NM
CHEYENNE WY
CARBONDALE CO
COLORADO SPRI NGS CO
LAKE GEORGE CO

Di st (km Status
35.
63.
140.
35.
41.
54.
140.
104.
72.
71.
141.
75.
80.
80.
140.
91.
115.
62.
154,
35.
81.
193.
72.
72.
185.
88.
72.
107.
351.
250.
250.
223.
260.
227.
279.
331.
187.
196.
44,
208.
314.
315.
293.
185.
200.
72.
54.
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LIC BLCT
LIC BLTTL
LIC BLTT
LIC BLCT
cP BPCT
cP BPTT
LIC BLTT
cP BPUB
LIC BLCT
cP BPUB
APP BSTA
cP BPUB
cP BPCT
LIC BLCT
cP BNPTT
LIC BLTTL
LIC BLTTL
cP BDI STTL
APP BNPTT
LIC BLTTL
LIC BLTT
APP BNPTT
APP BSTA
LIC BLTT
LIC BLCT
LIC BLTTL
APP BSFDTL
cP BDCCDTT
LIC BLTT

LI C BLTT
cP BDFCDTT
LIC BLTT
LIC BLTT
LIC BLTT
LIC BLTT
LIC BLTT
cP BDCCDTT
LIC BLTTL
LIC BLTTL
LIC BLDTT
LIC BLTT
LIC BLTT
LIC BLTT
cP BPCDT
LIC BLTT
APP BSFDTL
cP BDI SDTT

Application Ref. No.

- 20060922AFP
- 20051020AFG
- 20040329ACQ
-19881219KP
- 20020813ABA
-20040127ALW
- 20060605ABN
-19970829I L
-19981109KH
-199708291 M
- 20050913ABX
-19970829I N
-20040524A0CH
-19970428KE
- 20000829AUQ
- 20060928ACU
- 20070525ADX
-20070703ABO
- 20000831CNN
- 20050223ABM
-198906091 M
- 20000830APV
- 20050718AAl
-19961025JB
-19880921KG
- 20040308AAQ
- 20060630BCF
- 20061030ACF
-20071025AEM
- 20010508AAA
- 20060331AZE
- 20011019AAT
-19881012I C
-20010914AA0
- 20051005AAW
-19920401JK
- 20061030AAJ
- 20050315AG-
-19991203AAV
- 20070523ADT
- 20050727A1J
-19970421JC
-20070308ADL
-20000110AAD
- 20041104AU0
- 20060630ARX
- 20060331BI M



FIGURE 1—OET-69 STUDY FOR DENVER, CO 28D DIGITAL COMPANION CHANNEL

29 K58FY LAKE GEORGE, ETC. CO 54.7 CP BPTT - 20040109ABN
29 KDEN LONGVONT CO 80.4 LIC BLCDT - 20060630ACM
30 K30AA COLCRADO SPRI NGS CO 72.8 LIC BLTT -20021127AEK
30 K301 K CRI PPLE CREEK, ETC. CO 45.6 LIC BLTTL -20050118AKJ
30 K30l K CRI PPLE CREEK, ETC. CO 16.2 LIC BLTTL - 20051229ABH
30 K30l K CRI PPLE CREEK, ETC. CO 16.2 CP BPTTL - 20050223ACE
30 KLPT-LP DENVER CO 62.4 LIC BLTTL - 20050812AC0P
30 K30CR FRASER, ETC. CO 81.6 LIC BLTT - 198906091 K
31 KDVR DENVER CO 41.5 LIC BLCT -19830818KM
32 K32EO COLORADO SPRI NGS CO 73.0 LIC BLTT - 20060907ABZ
32 960102KE PUEBLO CO 72.9 APP BPCT -19960102KE
35 K35EQ FORT CCLLINS CO 133.5 LIC BLTTV -19980514JB
36 K36DB AVON CO 130.7 LIC BLTTA -20050921AI M
36 KDVT-LP DENVER CO 41.9 LIC BLTTL -20020221AA
36 KDVT-LP DENVER CO 0.0 CP BPTTL - 20051130AAY
36 K36BR FRASER, ETC. CO 81.6 LIC BLTT -19890609I L
36 K36HS SALI DA CO 133.3 CP MOD BMPTT -20070816ABJ
36 KZFC-LP W NDSOR CO 141.1 LIC BLTTL - 20050223ABN

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 1

NTSC Basel i ne Anal ysi s
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
14 KTVJ BOULDER CO DTVPLN - NPLN0O879

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
14  KBSL-DT GOODLAND KS 314.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0129
14 KGACTV  CASPER WY 354.2 PLN DTVPLN - NPLNO911
15 KTVJ- DT BOULDER CO 0.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0162
16 KUSA- DT DENVER CO 6.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0208
17 KMGH DT DENVER CO 6.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0252
18 KRMA- DT DENVER CO 7.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0297
21 KXRMIV ~ COLORADO SPRI NGS CO 107.5 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN1101
21 KFCT- DT FORT COLLINS CO 113.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0430
22 KXRM DT COLORADO SPRI NGS CO 107.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0473
22 KFCT FORT COLLINS CO 113.2 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN1135
29 KDEN- DT LONGMONT CO 54.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0O738

Results for: 14N CO BOULDER DTVPLN NPLNO879 PLN

POPULATI ON  AREA (sqg km
wi thin Noise Limted Contour 2112523 19516. 4
not affected by terrain | osses 2089610 17375.8
lost to NTSC I X 587 12.8
lost to additional |X by ATV 2371 677.1
lost to all IX 2958 689. 9

Anal ysis of current record

Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.

14 KTFD- TV BOULDER CO BLCT - 20060922AFP

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
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FIGURE 1—OET-69 STUDY FOR DENVER, CO 28D DIGITAL COMPANION CHANNEL

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
14  KBSL-TV GOODLAND KS 314.6 CP BPCDT -19991015ABH
14  KBSL-DT GOODLAND KS 314.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0129
14 KGAC-TV CASPER WY 354.2 LIC BLCT -19800822KE
15 KTFD- TV BOULDER CO 0.0 LIC BLCDT - 20060922AF]
15 KTVJ- DT BOULDER CO 0.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0162
16 KUSA- DT DENVER CO 6.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0208
16 KUSA- TV DENVER CO 6.7 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20000501ADN
17 KMGH DT DENVER CO 6.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0252
17 KMGH TV DENVER CO 6.7 CP MOD BMPCDT -20000421AAV
18 KRMA- DT DENVER CO 7.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0297
21 KXRM TV COLORADO SPRI NGS CO 107.4 LIC BLCT -19981109KH
21 KFCT-DT FORT COLLINS CO 113.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0430
21 KFCT FORT COLLINS CO 113.1 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20050916ACG
21 KFCT FORT COLLINS CO 113.1 APP BSTA - 20050913ABX
22 KXRM TV COLORADO SPRI NGS CO 107.4 LIC BLCDT -20030702ABE
22 KXRM DT COLORADO SPRI NGS CO 107.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0473
22 KFCT FORT COLLINS CO 113.1 LIC BLCT - 19950628KF
29 KDEN- DT LONGMONT CO 54.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0738
29 KDEN LONGVONT CO 54.8 LIC BLCDT - 20060630ACM
28 KSBSLD DENVER CO 35.0 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBHHBH BB H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 2

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
14 K14WH BROADMOOR CO BLTTL - 20051020AFG

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
14  KTFD-TV BOULDER CO 98.4 LIC BLCT - 20060922AFP
14  Kl4MK GLENWOOD SPRI NGS CO 224.4 CP BNPTTL - 20000828ALI
14  NEW GLENWOOD SPRI NGS CO 224.4 APP BNPTTL -20000828BDP
14 K14JZ-D PEETZ CO 267.9 LIC BLDTT - 20070606 AAY
14  KBSL-TV GOODLAND KS 293.5 CP BPCDT -19991015ABH
14  KBSL-DT GOODLAND KS 293.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0129
15 KTFD- TV BOULDER CO 98.4 LIC BLCDT - 20060922AFJ
15 KTVJ- DT BOULDER CO 98.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0162
15 K15GL TRI NI DAD, VALDEZ CO 190.4 CP BDFCDTT - 20060331AXH
15 K15GL TRI NI DAD, VALDEZ, ETC CO 179.7 CP MOD BMPDTT -20080124ACH
16 KUSA- DT DENVER CO 104.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0208
16 KUSA- TV DENVER CO 105.0 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20000501ADN
17 KMGH DT DENVER CO 105.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0252
17 KMGH TV DENVER CO 105.0 CP MOD BMPCDT -20000421AAV
18 KRMA- DT DENVER CO 105.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0297
22 KXRM TV COLORADO SPRI NGS CO 9.6 LIC BLCDT -20030702ABE
22 KXRM DT COLORADO SPRI NGS CO 9.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0473
29 NEW COLORADO SPRI NGS CO 9.5 APP BSFDTL - 20060630ARX
29 K58FY LAKE GEORGE CO 61.6 CP BDI SDTT  -20060331BI M
29 KDEN- DT LONGMONT CO 140.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0O738
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FIGURE 1—OET-69 STUDY FOR DENVER, CO 28D DIGITAL COMPANION CHANNEL
29  KDEN LONGVONT CO 141.0 LIC BLCDT - 20060630ACM
28 KSBSLD DENVER CO 63.6 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

BHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 3

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
14 K14LQ THOVASVI LLE CO BLTT - 20040329ACQ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
14  Kl4M ASPEN CO 19.1 CP BNPTTL - 20000828ARY
14  KTFD-TV BOULDER CO 130.5 LIC BLCT - 20060922AFP
14  K14MWH BROADMOOR CO 167.7 LIC BLTTL - 20051020AFG
14  K14LY CRESTED BUTTE CO 56.0 CP BNPTTL - 20000828ASA
14 K14 GLENWOOD SPRI NGS CO 56.7 CP BNPTTL - 20000828ALI
14  NEW GLENWOOD SPRI NGS CO 56.7 APP BNPTTL -20000828BDP
14 K14JzZ-D PEETZ CO 339.7 LIC BLDTT - 20070606 AAY
14  K14MO STEAMBOAT SPRI NGS CO 124.0 CP BNPTTL - 20000828ASO
14  K14LW MYTON UT 367.8 CP BDFCDTT  -20070328ACH
14  NEW ROCSEVELT UT 315.3 APP BDCCDTT - 20061003AGR
14  KGAC-TV CASPER WY 377.5 LIC BLCT - 19800822KE
15 KTFD- TV BOULDER CO 130.5 LIC BLCDT - 20060922AFJ
15 KTVJ- DT BOULDER CO 130.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0162
16 KUSA- DT DENVER CO 130.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0208
16 KUSA- TV DENVER CO 131.3 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20000501ADN
17 KMGH DT DENVER CO 130.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0252
17 KMGH TV DENVER CO 131.3 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20000421AAV
17 KRMJ- DT GRAND JUNCTI ON CO 139.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0253
18 KRMA- DT DENVER CO 129.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0297
29 K58FY LAKE GEORGE CO 106.2 CP BDI SDTT  -20060331BI M
28 KSBSLD  DENVER CO 140.6 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance

BHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 4

NTSC Basel i ne Anal ysis
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
20 KTVD DENVER CO DTVPLN - NPLN1068
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
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FIGURE 1—OET-69 STUDY FOR DENVER, CO 28D DIGITAL COMPANION CHANNEL

16 KUSA- DT DENVER CO 6.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0208
17 KMEH DT DENVER CO 6.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0252
18 KRVA- DT DENVER CO 7.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0297
19 KTVD- DT DENVER CO 0.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0342
20 NEW DURANGO CO 355.2 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN1069
20 KDUH DT SCOTTSBLUFF NE 324.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0411
20 KFNB CASPER WY 353.4 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN1096
21 KXRMTV ~ COLORADO SPRI NGS CO 107.5 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1101
21 KFCT-DT FORT COLLINS CO 113.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0430
22 KXRM DT COLORADO SPRI NGS CO 107.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0473
22 KFCT FORT COLLINS CO 113.2 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN1135
24 KRDO- DT COLORADO SPRI NGS CO 107.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0559
27 KLWY CHEYENNE WY 155.6 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN1324
34 KWGEN- DT DENVER CO 7.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0928
35 KCNC- DT DENVER CO 6.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0966
Results for: 20N CO DENVER DTVPLN NPLN1068 PLN
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km
within Noise Limted Contour 2177971 22234.6
not affected by terrain | osses 2086458 19245. 8
lost to NTSC | X 52077 528.4
lost to additional |X by ATV 15629 656. 5
lost to all IX 67706 1184.9
Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
20 KTVD DENVER CO BLCT -19881219KP

Chan
16
16
17
17
18
19
19
20
20
20
20
21
21
21
21
22
22
22
23
24
24
27
34
34
35
35

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Cal |
KUSA- DT
KUSA- TV
KMGH DT
KMGH TV
KRVA- DT
KTVD- DT
KTVD
KRWU
KRVU
KDUH- DT
KFNB
KXRM TV
KFCT- DT
KFCT
KFCT
KXRM TV
KXRM DT
KFCT
KUPN( TV)
KRDO- DT
KRDO- TV
KLWY
KWGN- TV
KWGN- DT
KCNC- DT
KCNC- TV

Cty/State
DENVER
DENVER
DENVER
DENVER
DENVER
DENVER
DENVER
DURANGO CO
DURANGO CO
SCOTTSBLUFF NE
CASPER WY
COLORADO SPRI NGS CO
FORT COLLINS CO
FORT COLLINS CO
FORT COLLINS CO
COLORADO SPRI NGS CO
COLORADO SPRI NGS CO
FORT COLLINS CO
FORT MORGAN CO
COLORADO SPRI NGS CO
COLORADO SPRI NGS CO
CHEYENNE WY
DENVER CO
DENVER CO
DENVER CO
DENVER CO

8888888

Di st (km)

COoNO OO

NOOOWOUIUONNOOUOUONNNOANOO~NOONONO

355.
324.
353.
107.
113.
113.
113.
107.
107.
113.
119.
107.
107.
155.

0N
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St at us
PLN

CP MOD
PLN

CP MOD
PLN
PLN

CP MOD
LIC

CP MOD
PLN
LIC
LIC
PLN

CP MOD
APP
LIC
PLN
LIC
ADD
PLN
LIC
LIC

CP

PLN
PLN

CP MOD

Application Ref. No.

DTVPLN
BMPCDT
DTVPLN
BMPCDT
DTVPLN
DTVPLN
BMPCDT
BLEDT
BMPEDT
DTVPLN
BLCT
BLCT
DTVPLN
BMPCDT
BSTA
BLCDT
DTVPLN
BLCT
BPRM
DTVPLN
BLCDT
BLCT
BPCDT
DTVPLN
DTVPLN
BMPCDT

- DTVP0208

- 20000501ADN
- DTVP0252

- 20000421AAV
- DTVP0297

- DTVP0342
-19981231KE
-20041012AI M
- 20050414ACG
- DTVP0411
-19950928KF
-19981109KH
- DTVP0430

- 20050916ACG
- 20050913ABX
- 20030702ABE
- DTVP0473

- 19950628KF

- 20020620ABM
- DTVP0559

- 20060329AAW
-19880921KG
-19991029AHP
- DTVP0928

- DTVP0966

- 20000501ADD



FIGURE 1—OET-69 STUDY FOR DENVER, CO 28D DIGITAL COMPANION CHANNEL

28 KSBSLD DENVER CO 35.1 APP USERRECORD- 01
Proposal causes no interference

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 5

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
20 KTVD DENVER CO BPCT -20020813ABA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
16 KUSA- DT DENVER CO 0.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0208
16 KUSA- TV DENVER CO 0.0 CP MID BMPCDT - 20000501ADN
17 KMGH DT DENVER CO 0.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0252
17 KMGH TV DENVER CO 0.0 CP MID BMPCDT -20000421AAV
18 KRMA- DT DENVER CO 1.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0297
19 KTVD- DT DENVER CO 6.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0342
19 KTVD DENVER CO 0.0 CP MID BMPCDT -19981231KE
20 KRMU DURANGO CO 359.3 LIC BLEDT -20041012AI M
20 KRMUJ DURANGO CO 359.3 CP MOD BMPEDT - 20050414ACG
20 KDUH DT SCOTTSBLUFF NE 319.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0411
20 KFNB CASPER WY 346.7 LIC BLCT -19950928KF
21 KXRM TV COLORADO SPRI NGS CO 114.1 LIC BLCT -19981109KH
21 KFCT- DT FORT COLLINS CO 107.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0430
21 KFCT FORT COLLINS CO 107.2 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20050916ACG
21 KFCT FORT COLLINS CO 107.2 APP BSTA - 20050913ABX
22 KXRM TV COLORADO SPRI NGS CO 114.1 LIC BLCDT -20030702ABE
22 KXRM DT COLORADO SPRI NGS CO 114.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0473
22 KFCT FORT COLLINS CO 107.2 LIC BLCT - 19950628KF
23 KUPN( TV) FORT MORGAN CO 118.6 ADD BPRM -20020620ABM
24  KRDO-DT COLORADO SPRI NGS CO 114.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0559
24  KRDO- TV COLORADO SPRI NGS CO 114.1 LIC BLCDT - 20060329AAW
27 KLWY CHEYENNE WY 149.3 LIC BLCT -19880921KG
34 KWGN-TV DENVER CO 0.4 CP BPCDT -19991029AHP
34 KWGN-DT DENVER CO 0.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0928
35 KCNC- DT DENVER CO 0.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0966
35 KCNC- TV DENVER CO 0.0 CP MOD BMPCDT -20000501ADD
28 KSBSLD DENVER CO 41.6 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 6

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
20 K68AR HARTSEL CO BPTT -20040127ALW

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
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FIGURE 1—OET-69 STUDY FOR DENVER, CO 28D DIGITAL COMPANION CHANNEL

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
16 KUSA- DT DENVER CO 79.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0208
16 KUSA- TV DENVER CO 79.5 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20000501ADN
17 KMGH DT  DENVER CO 79.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0252
17 KMGH TV DENVER CO 79.5 CP MOD BMPCDT -20000421AAV
18 KRMA- DT DENVER CO 79.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0297
19 K19HG D CARBONDALE CO 165.7 CP BDCCDTT  -20061027AGA
19 KTVD- DT DENVER CO 73.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0342
19 KTVD DENVER CO 79.5 CP MOD BMPCDT -19981231KE
20 KDEG- LP  AURORA CO 73.9 CP BDI SDTL - 20060921ACM
20 KTVD DENVER CO 79.5 CP BPCT -20020813ABA
20 KRMUJ DURANGO CO 288.0 LIC BLEDT -20041012AI M
20 KRMU DURANGO CO 288.0 CP MOD BMPEDT - 20050414ACG
20 K20JH-D RIFLE, ETC. CO 216.4 CP BDCCDTT - 20061030ADN
20 K20JG D SALIDA, ETC. CO 79.7 CP BDCCDTT - 20061030ACA
20 K201 J WAUNETA NE 385.8 CP BDFCDTT  -20070118ABA
20 NEW TRES Pl EDRAS NM 247.7 APP BSFDTT - 20060630BJA
20 K55BV BO SE CITY K 370.8 CP BDFCDTT - 20061026AEP
21 K211 Z-D CARBONDALE CO 165.7 CP BDCCDTT  -20061027AGG
21 KXRM TV COLORADO SPRI NGS CO 65.7 LIC BLCT -19981109KH
21 KXRW2 CRI PPLE CREEK CO 41.5 CP BPUB -199708291 M
22 KXRM TV COLORADO SPRI NGS CO 65.7 LIC BLCDT -20030702ABE
22 KXRM DT COLORADO SPRI NGS CO 65.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0473
24  KRDO- DT COLORADO SPRINGS CO 65.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0559
24  KRDO- TV COLORADO SPRI NGS CO 65.7 LIC BLCDT - 20060329AAW
34 KWGN-TV DENVER CO 79.6 CP BPCDT -19991029AHP
34 KWGN-DT DENVER CO 79.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0928
35 K351 X-D BASALT CO 140.2 CP BDCCDTT - 20061030AAL
35 KCNC- DT  DENVER CO 79.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0966
35 KCNC- TV DENVER CO 79.5 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20000501ADD
28 KSBSLD DENVER CO 54.7 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance

BHABHBHHBHH BB HBH BB R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 7
Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | City/State Application Ref. No.
20 K20HR THOVASVI LLE CO BLTT - 20060605ABN

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
16 KUSA- DT DENVER CO 130.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0208
16 KUSA- TV DENVER CO 131.3 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20000501ADN
17 KMGH DT DENVER CO 130.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0252
17 KMGH TV DENVER CO 131.3 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20000421AAV
17 KRMJ- DT GRAND JUNCTI ON CO 139.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0253
18 KRMA- DT DENVER CO 129.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0297
19 K19HG D CARBONDALE CO 59.9 CP BDCCDTT  -20061027AGA
19 KTVD- DT DENVER CO 130.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0342
19 KTVD DENVER CO 131.3 CP MOD BMPCDT -19981231KE
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FIGURE 1—OET-69 STUDY FOR DENVER, CO 28D DIGITAL COMPANION CHANNEL

20 KSZG LP ASPEN CO 21.4 LIC BLTTL -19931022JM
20 KDEO- LP  AURORA CO 130.6 CP BDI SDTL - 20060921ACM
20 KTVD DENVER CO 131.3 CP BPCT -20020813ABA
20 KRWU DURANGO CO 255.4 LIC BLEDT -20041012AI M
20 KRWU DURANGO CO 255.4 CP MOD BMPEDT - 20050414ACG
20 KKHD- LP  GRAND JUNCTI ON CO 139.2 CP BPTTL -20070410ABQ
20 K68AR HARTSEL CO 106.4 CP BPTT -20040127ALW
20 K20JH-D RIFLE, ETC. CO 110.5 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030ADN
20 K20JG- D SALIDA, ETC. CO 116.5 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030ACA
20 NEW TRES Pl EDRAS NM 283.5 APP BSFDTT - 20060630BJA
20 K20l WD MYTON UT 367.8 CP BDCCDTT - 20061003AGP
20 KFNB CASPER WY 378.1 LIC BLCT -19950928KF
21 K211 Z-D CARBONDALE CO 59.9 CP BDCCDTT  -20061027AGG
21 NEW MONTROSE CO 174.5 APP BSFDTT -20060630DDX
21 K21JK-D MONTROSE CO 174.5 CP BDCCDTT  -20070420ABN
23 KREG- DT GLENWOOD SPRI NGS CO 59.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0515

34 KWGN- TV DENVER CO 131.1 CP BPCDT -19991029AHP
34 KWGN- DT DENVER CO 131.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0928

35 K351 X-D BASALT CO 35.2 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030AAL
35 KCNC- DT DENVER CO 131.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0966

35 KCNC- TV  DENVER CO 131.3 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20000501ADD
28 KSBSLD  DENVER CO 140.6 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

BHHABHBHHBH R H B HBH BB R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 8

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
21 KXRML CANON CI TY CO BPUB -199708291 L

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
14  KTFD-TV BOULDER CO 135.4 LIC BLCT - 20060922AFP
17 KMGH DT DENVER CO 141.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0252
17 KMGH TV DENVER CO 142.0 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20000421AAV
18 KRMA- DT DENVER CO 141.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0297
19 KTVD- DT DENVER CO 135.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0342
19 KTVD DENVER CO 142.0 CP MOD BMPCDT -19981231KE
20 KDEO- LP  AURORA CO 135.6 CP BDI SDTL  -20060921ACM
20 K20JG D SALIDA, ETC. CO 67.0 CP BDCCDTT - 20061030ACA
20 NEW TRES Pl EDRAS NM 190.2 APP BSFDTT - 20060630BJA
21 K21HF ASHCROFT CO 162.5 CP MOD BMPTT - 20040525AHG
21 K211 Z-D CARBONDALE CO 213.8 CP BDCCDTT  -20061027AGG
21 KXRM TV COLORADO SPRI NGS CO 46.2 LIC BLCT -19981109KH
21 KXRWV2 CRI PPLE CREEK CO 33.6 CP BPUB -199708291 M
21 KFCT- DT FORT COLLINS CO 246.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0430
21 KFCT FORT COLLINS CO 246.0 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20050916ACG
21 KFCT FORT COLLINS CO 246.0 APP BSTA - 20050913ABX
21 NEW MONTRCSE CO 258.0 APP BSFDTT - 20060630DDX
21 K21JK-D MONTROSE CO 258.0 CP BDCCDTT  -20070420ABN
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FIGURE 1—OET-69 STUDY FOR DENVER, CO 28D DIGITAL COMPANION CHANNEL

21
21
21
21
21
22
22
22
24
24
35
35
36
28

KXRVB VI CTOR CO 30.1 CP
KOAT- DT  ALBUQUERQUE NM 375.7 PLN
KOAT- TV  ALBUQUERQUE NM 375.7 LIC
K21FD TACS, ETC. NM 230.1 CP
K211 X-D MONTEZUVA CRK/ ANETH UT 379.3 CP
KXRM TV COLORADO SPRI NGS CO 46.2 LIC
KXRM DT  COLORADO SPRI NGS CO 46.2 PLN
K221H D MI. MASSI VE, ETC. CO 125.4 CP
KRDO- DT COLORADO SPRI NGS CO 46.3 PLN
KRDO- TV COLORADO SPRI NGS CO 46.3 LIC
KCNC- DT DENVER CO 141.9 PLN
KCNC- TV DENVER CO 142.0 CP MOD
K36JB-D CRI PPLE CREEK CO 33.2 CP
KSBSLD  DENVER CO 104.9 APP

Proposed station is beyond the site to
est cell evaluation distance

near

BPUB
DTVPLN
BLCDT
BDFCDTT
BDCCDTT
BLCDT
DTVPLN
BDCCDTT
DTVPLN
BLCDT
DTVPLN
BMPCDT
BDCCDTT

-19970829I N
- DTVP0449

- 20050318ABN
-20060327ACGH
- 20061023ADV
- 20030702ABE
- DTVP0473

- 20061030ABY
- DTVP0559

- 20060329AAW
- DTVP0966

- 20000501 ADD
-20061030ACC

USERRECORD- 01

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysi s of

Interference to Affected Station 9

NTSC Basel i ne Anal ysi s

Chann
21

el Cal |

Cty/State Application Ref.
KXRMTIV COLORADO SPRI NGS CO DTVPLN

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

No.
- NPLN1101

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
14 KTV BOULDER CO 107.5 PLN DTVPLN - NPLNO879
17 KMEH DT DENVER CO 114.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0252
18 KRVA- DT DENVER CO 114.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0297
19 KTVD- DT DENVER CO 107.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0342
20 KTVD DENVER CO 107.5 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN1068
21 KFCT-DT FORT COLLINS CO 210.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0430
22 KXRM DT COLORADO SPRI NGS CO 0.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0473
24 KRDO- DT COLORADO SPRI NGS CO 0.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0559
35 KCNC- DT  DENVER CO 114.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0966

Results for: 21N CO COLORADO SPRI NGS DTVPLN NPLN1101 PLN

POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km
within Noise Limted Contour 738191 23097. 2
not affected by terrain | osses 588780 19696. 3
lost to NTSC | X 45657 1597.6
lost to additional |X by ATV 621 308.5
lost to all IX 46278 1906. 1

Anal ysis of current record

Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.

21 KXRM TV COLORADO SPRI NGS CO BLCT -19981109KH

Chan
14

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Cal |

Cty/State Di st (km Status

KTFD- TV BOULDER CO 107.4 LIC
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- 20060922AFP



FIGURE 1—OET-69 STUDY FOR DENVER, CO 28D DIGITAL COMPANION CHANNEL

17 KMGH- DT
17 KMGH TV
18 KRNMA- DT
19 KTVD- DT
19 KTVD

20 KTVD

21 KFCT- DT
21 KFCT

21 KFCT

22 KXRM TV
22 KXRM DT
24  KRDO DT
24  KRDO TV
35 KCNC- DT
35 KCNC- TV
28 KSBSLD
Pr oposal

DENVER CO

DENVER CO

DENVER CO

DENVER CO

DENVER CO

DENVER CO

FORT CCLLINS CO
FORT CCOLLINS CO
FORT CCOLLINS CO
COLORADO SPRI NGS CO
COLORADO SPRI NGS CO
COLORADO SPRI NGS CO
COLCRADO SPRI NGS CO
DENVER CO

DENVER CO

DENVER CO

causes no interference

114.
114.
114.
107.
114.
114.
210.
210.
210.

114.
72.

OFRPrPRFRPFRPPOOOCOORLRFRLUIOEFE

PLN
CP MOD
PLN
PLN
CP MOD
cP
PLN
CP MOD
APP
LIC
PLN
PLN
LIC
PLN
CP MOD
APP

DTVPLN
BMPCDT
DTVPLN
DTVPLN
BMPCDT
BPCT
DTVPLN
BMPCDT
BSTA
BLCDT
DTVPLN
DTVPLN
BLCDT
DTVPLN
BMPCDT

- DTVP0252

- 20000421AAV
- DTVP0297

- DTVP0342
-19981231KE
- 20020813ABA
- DTVP0430

- 20050916ACG
- 20050913ABX
- 20030702ABE
- DTVP0473

- DTVP0559

- 20060329AAW
- DTVP0966

- 20000501ADD

USERRECORD- 01

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysi s of

Anal ysis of current record

Channel

21

Chan
14
17
17
18
19
19
20
20
20
20
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
22
22
22
24

Cal |
KTFD- TV
KMGH- DT
KMGH TV
KRVA- DT
KTVD- DT
KTVD
KDEO- LP
KTVD
K68AR
K20JG D
K21HF
KXRML
K211 2Z-D
KXRM TV
KFCT- DT
KFCT
KFCT
NEW
K21JK-D
KXRMVB
K21FD
K211 X-D
KXRM TV
KXRM DT
K221 H D
KRDO- DT

Cal |
KXRWVR

Cty/State
BOULDER CO
DENVER CO
DENVER CO
DENVER CO
DENVER CO
DENVER CO
AURORA CO
DENVER CO
HARTSEL CO
SALI DA, ETC. CO
ASHCROFT CO

CANON CI TY CO
CARBONDALE CO
COLORADO SPRI NGS CO
FORT CCLLINS CO
FORT CCLLINS CO
FORT CCOLLINS CO
MONTROSE CO
MONTROSE CO

VI CTOR CO

TACS, ETC. NM

MONTEZUVA CRK/ ANETH UT

COLCRADO SPRI NGS CO
COLORADO SPRI NGS CO
MI. MASSI VE, ETC. CO
COLORADO SPRI NGS CO

Cty/State
CRI PPLE CREEK CO

Interference to Affected Station 10

Application Ref. .
-199708291 M

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

BPUB

Di st (km Status

101.
108.
108.
108.
101.
108.
102.
108.
41.
76.
149.
33.
200.
30.
212.
212.
212.
263.
263.
7.
263.
393.
30.
30.
108.
30.

OCOOVWOPMNIINOOODOOOOOODOWUIORFRL,L OUIUIEFL 01O OO~ O
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LIC
PLN
CP MOD
PLN
PLN
CP MOD

29399399
3

3939%%

LIC
PLN

PLN

Application Ref. No.

BLCT
DTVPLN
BMPCDT
DTVPLN
DTVPLN
BMPCDT
BDI SDTL
BPCT
BPTT
BDCCDTT
BMPTT
BPUB
BDCCDTT
BLCT
DTVPLN
BMPCDT
BSTA
BSFDTT
BDCCDTT
BPUB
BDFCDTT
BDCCDTT
BLCDT
DTVPLN
BDCCDTT
DTVPLN

- 20060922AFP
- DTVP0252
-20000421AAV
- DTVP0297

- DTVP0342
-19981231KE
-20060921ACM
-20020813ABA
-20040127ALW
- 20061030ACA
- 20040525AHG
-19970829I L
-20061027AGG
-19981109KH
- DTVP0430

- 20050916ACG
- 20050913ABX
- 20060630DDX
- 20070420ABN
-19970829I N
- 20060327ACH
-20061023ADV
-20030702ABE
- DTVP0473

- 20061030ABY
- DTVP0559



FIGURE 1—OET-69 STUDY FOR DENVER, CO 28D DIGITAL COMPANION CHANNEL

24 KRDO- TV COLORADO SPRI NGS CO 31.0 LIC BLCDT - 20060329AAW
35 KCNC- DT DENVER CO 108.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0966

35 KCNC- TV DENVER CO 108.5 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20000501ADD
36 K36JB-D CRI PPLE CREEK CO 2.0 CpP BDCCDTT  -20061030ACC
36 KDVT-LP DENVER CO 71.6 CP BPTTL - 20051130AAY
28 KSBSLD  DENVER CO 71.6 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 11

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
21 KFCT FORT COLLINS CO BSTA - 20050913ABX

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
14  KTFD-TV BOULDER CO 113.1 LIC BLCT - 20060922AFP
17 KMGH DT DENVER CO 107.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0252
17 KMGH TV DENVER CO 107.2 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20000421AAV
18 KRVMA- DT DENVER CO 107.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0297
19 KTVD- DT DENVER CO 113.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0342
19 KTVD DENVER CO 107.2 CP MOD BMPCDT -19981231KE
20 KTVD DENVER CO 107.2 CP BPCT - 20020813ABA
21 KXRM TV COLORADO SPRI NGS CO 210.9 LIC BLCT -19981109KH
21 KNBN RAPID CITY SD 404.6 APP BPCDT - 20080215A3T
21 KNBN RAPID CITY SD 404.6 LIC BLCT -20011031ABP
21 KGAR- TV ROCK SPRI NGS WY 370.6 CP BPCDT -19991029ADZ
21 KGAR- DT ROCK SPRI NGS WY 370.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0464
22 KFCT FORT COLLINS CO 0.0 LIC BLCT - 19950628KF
23 KUPN( TV) FORT MORGAN CO 112.3 ADD BPRM - 20020620ABM
25 KDEN LONGVONT CO 60.7 CP BPCT - 20040524ACH
28 KLWY CHEYENNE WY 45.6 CP BPCDT -20000110AAD
28 KLWY- DT CHEYENNE WY 45.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVPO735
29 KDEN- DT LONGMONT CO 61.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVPO738
29 KDEN LONGVONT CO 60.7 LIC BLCDT - 20060630ACM
35 KCNC- DT DENVER CO 107.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0966
35 KCNC- TV DENVER CO 107.2 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20000501ADD
28 KSBSLD  DENVER CO 141.1 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance
B G s LS

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 12

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
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FIGURE 1—OET-69 STUDY FOR DENVER, CO 28D DIGITAL COMPANION CHANNEL

21 KXRVB VI CTOR CO BPUB -19970829I N

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
14  KTFD-TV BOULDER CO 106.6 LIC BLCT - 20060922AFP
17 KMGH DT DENVER CO 113.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0252
17 KMGH TV DENVER CO 113.3 CP MOD BMPCDT -20000421AAV
18 KRMA- DT DENVER CO 113.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0297
19 KTVD- DT DENVER CO 106.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0342
19 KTVD DENVER CO 113.3 CP MOD BMPCDT -19981231KE
20 KDEG- LP  AURORA CO 106.8 CP BDI SDTL - 20060921ACM
20 KTVD DENVER CO 113.3 CP BPCT - 20020813ABA
20 K20JG D SALIDA, ETC. CO 80.8 CP BDCCDTT - 20061030ACA
21 K21HF ASHCROFT CO 156.6 CP MOD BMPTT - 20040525AHG
21 KXRML CANON CI TY CO 30.1 CP BPUB -199708291 L
21 K211 Z-D CARBONDALE CO 208.0 CP BDCCDTT - 20061027AGG
21 KXRM TV COLORADO SPRI NGS CO 24.9 LIC BLCT -19981109KH
21 KXRM2 CRI PPLE CREEK CO 7.7 CP BPUB -199708291 M
21 KFCT-DT FORT COLLINS CO 216.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0430
21 KFCT FORT COLLINS CO 216.2 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20050916ACG
21 KFCT FORT COLLINS CO 216.2 APP BSTA - 20050913ABX
21 NEW MONTROSE CO 269.0 APP BSFDTT - 20060630DDX
21 K21JK-D MONTROSE CO 269.0 CP BDCCDTT  -20070420ABN
21 K21FD TACS, ETC. NM 259.8 CP BDFCDTT - 20060327AGH
21 K211 X-D MONTEZUMA CRK/ ANETH UT 397.4 CP BDCCDTT  -20061023ADV
22 KXRM TV COLORADO SPRI NGS CO 24.9 LIC BLCDT -20030702ABE
22 KXRM DT COLORADO SPRI NGS CO 24.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0473
22 K221 H-D M. MASSIVE, ETC. CO 115.6 CP BDCCDTT - 20061030ABY
24  KRDO-DT COLORADO SPRINGS CO 24.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0559
24  KRDO- TV COLORADO SPRI NGS CO 24.9 LIC BLCDT - 20060329AAW
35 KCNC- DT DENVER CO 113.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0966
35 KCNC- TV DENVER CO 113.3 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20000501ADD
36 K36JB-D CRI PPLE CREEK CO 5.9 CP BDCCDTT - 20061030ACC
28 KSBSLD DENVER CO 75.1 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB H B R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 13

NTSC Basel i ne Anal ysi s
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
25 KDEN LONGVMONT CO DTVPLN - NPLN1238

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
17 KMGH DT  DENVER CO 49.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0252
18 KRMA- DT DENVER CO 50.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0297
21 KFCT-DT FORT COLLINS CO 61.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0430
22 KFCT FORT COLLINS CO 61.1 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN1135
24  KRDO-DT COLORADO SPRI NGS CO 150.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0559
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FIGURE 1—OET-69 STUDY FOR DENVER, CO 28D DIGITAL COMPANION CHANNEL

24  KSBSTV  STEAMBOAT SPRI NGS CO 170.2 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN1201
26 KTSC- DT PUEBLO CO 150.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0631
27 KLWY CHEYENNE WY 105.8 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN1324
28 KLWY- DT CHEYENNE WY 105.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0O735
29 KDEN- DT LONGMONT CO 0.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVPO738
32 KDVR- DT DENVER CO 49.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0856
33 KKTU CHEYENNE WY 117.0 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN1464
40 KRMT- DT DENVER CO 61.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1116
Results for: 25N CO LONGVONT DTVPLN NPLN1238 PLN
POPULATI ON  AREA (sqg km
wi thin Noise Limted Contour 2169987 18918. 7
not affected by terrain | osses 2147314 17905. 9
lost to NTSC I X 345 88.2
lost to additional |X by ATV 4514 52.9
lost to all IX 4859 141.1
Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | City/State Application Ref. No.
25 KDEN LONGVONT CO BPCT - 20040524ACH

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State

17 KMGH DT DENVER CO

17 KMGH TV DENVER CO

18 KRVMA- DT DENVER CO

21 KFCT-DT FORT COLLINS CO

21 KFCT FORT COLLINS CO

22 KFCT FORT COLLINS CO

23 KUPN( TV) FORT MORGAN CO

24  KRDO- DT COLORADO SPRI NGS CO
24  KRDO- TV COLORADO SPRI NGS CO
24  KRwZ STEAMBOAT SPRI NGS CO
26 KTSC- DT PUEBLO CO

26 KTSC PUEBLO CO

27 KLWY CHEYENNE WY

28 KLWY CHEYENNE WY

28 KLWY- DT CHEYENNE WY

29 KDEN- DT LONGMONT CO

29 KDEN LONGVONT CO

32 KDVR DENVER CO

32 KDVR- DT DENVER CO

32 960102KE PUEBLO CO

33 KDEV CHEYENNE WY

40 KRMT DENVER CO

40 KRMT- DT DENVER CO

28 KSBSLD  DENVER CO

Proposal causes no interference

Di st (km) Status

50.
49.
50.
60.
60.
60.
89.
150.
150.
170.
150.
150.
105.
105.
105.
0.
0.
50.
50.
150.
116.
61.
61.
80.

APOOOOITWWWUMNOITOITOTOITOITOTONTOTWNNNOOW

PLN
CP MOD
PLN
PLN
CP MOD
LIC
ADD
PLN
LIC
LIC
PLN
LIC
LIC
cP
PLN
PLN
LIC
cP
PLN
APP
LIC
LIC
PLN
APP

Application Ref. No.
DTVPLN - DTVP0252
BMPCDT - 20000421AAV
DTVPLN - DTVP0297
DTVPLN - DTVP0430
BMPCDT - 20050916ACG
BLCT - 19950628KF
BPRM - 20020620ABM
DTVPLN - DTVP0559
BLCDT - 20060329AAW
BMLET -20070208ABN
DTVPLN - DTVP0631
BLEDT -20060727AAH
BLCT -19880921KG
BPCDT -20000110AAD
DTVPLN - DTVP0O735
DTVPLN - DTVP0O738
BLCDT - 20060630ACM
BPCDT -19991101AI T
DTVPLN - DTVP0856
BPCT -19960102KE
BLCT - 199804 10KF
BLEDT -20061221ACX
DTVPLN - DTVP1116

USERRECORD- 01

BHABHBHHBHH BB HBH R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysi s of

Anal ysis of current record

Interference to Affected Station
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FIGURE 1—OET-69 STUDY FOR DENVER, CO 28D DIGITAL COMPANION CHANNEL

Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
25 KDEN LONGVONT CO BLCT -19970428KE

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
17 KMGH DT DENVER CO 49.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0252
17 KMGH TV DENVER CO 49.4 CP MOD BMPCDT -20000421AAV
18 KRMA- DT DENVER CO 50.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0297
21 KFCT-DT FORT COLLINS CO 61.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0430
21 KFCT FORT COLLINS CO 61.1 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20050916ACG
22 KFCT FORT COLLINS CO 61.1 LIC BLCT -19950628KF
23 KUPN(TV) FORT MORGAN CO 89.7 ADD BPRM -20020620ABM
24  KRDO- DT COLORADO SPRINGS CO 150.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0559
24  KRDO- TV COLORADO SPRI NGS CO 150.2 LIC BLCDT - 20060329AAW
24  KRWZ STEAMBOAT SPRI NGS CO 170.2 LIC BMLET -20070208ABN
26 KTSC- DT PUEBLO CO 150.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0631
26 KTSC PUEBLO CO 150.2 LIC BLEDT -20060727AAH
27 KLWY CHEYENNE WY 105.8 LIC BLCT -19880921KG
28 KLWY CHEYENNE WY 105.8 CP BPCDT -20000110AAD
28 KLWY- DT CHEYENNE WY 105.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0735
29 KDEN- DT LONGMONT CO 0.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0738
29 KDEN LONGMONT CO 0.4 LIC BLCDT - 20060630ACM
32 KDVR DENVER CO 49.8 CP BPCDT -19991101AI T
32 KDVR- DT DENVER CO 49.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0856
32 960102KE PUEBLO CO 150.2 APP BPCT -19960102KE
33 KDEV CHEYENNE WY 117.0 LIC BLCT - 199804 10KF
40 KRMT DENVER CO 61.2 LIC BLEDT -20061221ACX
40 KRMT- DT DENVER CO 61.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1116
28 KSBSLD DENVER CO 80.1 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 15

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
25 K25KB THOVASVI LLE CO BNPTT - 20000829AUQ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
17 KMGH DT DENVER CO 130.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0252
17 KMGH TV DENVER CO 131.3 CP MOD BMPCDT -20000421AAV
17 KRMJ- DT GRAND JUNCTI ON CO 139.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0253
18 KRMA- DT DENVER CO 129.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0297
23 KREG DT GLENWOOD SPRI NGS CO 59.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0O515
24  K24HQ D BOULDER CO 142.0 CP BDCCDTT - 20061030AQN
24  KRWZ STEAMBOAT SPRI NGS CO 124.0 LIC BMLET -20070208ABN
25 NEW ASPEN CO 18.5 APP BNPTTL - 20000831EKS
25 NEW ASPEN CO 19.1 APP BNPTTL - 20000828AI R
25 KZCS- LD COLORADO SPRI NGS CO 171.0 CP BDCCDTL  -20060921ACL
25 K25JN-D CORTEZ CO 256.0 LIC BLDTT - 20070830ACA
25 NEW E. EAGLE CO 48.8 APP BNPTTL - 20000828ASE
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FIGURE 1—OET-69 STUDY FOR DENVER, CO 28D DIGITAL COMPANION CHANNEL

25 K25FZ GRAND JUNCTI ON CO 180.4 CP BDFCDTT - 20060330AAQ
25 KDEN LONGVONT CO 173.8 CP BPCT - 20040524 ACH
25 NEW WOLCOTT CO 33.6 APP BNPTTL - 20000828ASQ
25 K25JT-D BLANDI NG MONTI CELLO UT 294.2 CP BDCCDTT  -20061023AEG
25 K25JA-D EMERY UT 391.3 LIC BLDTT - 20080125ABP
25 K25JM D PRI CE UT 371.8 CP BDCCDTT  -20061019AA0
26 NEW ASPEN CO 18.5 APP BNPTTL - 20000831EKR
26 K261 T-D REDSTONE, ETC. CO 47.7 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030AAl
32 KDVR DENVER CO 130.8 CP BPCDT -19991101AI T
32 KDVR- DT DENVER CO 130.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0856

40 KCXP-LP ASPEN CO 18.5 CP MOD BMPTTL -20071212AAW
40 KRMT DENVER CO 129.4 LIC BLEDT -20061221ACX
40 KRMT- DT DENVER CO 129.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1116

40 KCXP-LP EAGLE CO 18.5 CP BDFCDTL -20060725AAZ
28 KSBSLD  DENVER CO 140.6 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 16

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
26 K26GY BRECKENRI DGE CO BLTTL - 20060928AGU

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
18 KRMA- DT DENVER CO 71.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0297
19 KTVD- DT DENVER CO 72.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0342
19 KTVD DENVER CO 72.7 CP MOD BMPCDT -19981231KE
22 KXRM TV COLORADO SPRI NGS CO 141.8 LIC BLCDT -20030702ABE
22 KXRM DT COLORADO SPRI NGS CO 141.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0473
23 KREG DT GLENWOOD SPRI NGS CO 113.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0O515
24  KRDO- DT COLORADO SPRINGS CO 141.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0559
24  KRDO- TV COLORADO SPRI NGS CO 141.9 LIC BLCDT - 20060329AAW
25 KZCS- LD COLORADO SPRI NGS CO 141.7 CP BDCCDTL - 20060921ACL
25 KDEN LONGVONT CO 113.5 CP BPCT -20040524ACH
26 NEW ASPEN CO 77.5 APP BNPTTL - 20000831EKR
26 K26HQ ESTES PARK CO 95.2 LIC BLTTL - 20070525ADX
26 K63AB LONGVMONT CO 74.1 CP BDI STTL  -20070703ABO
26 KTSC- DT PUEBLO CO 141.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0631
26 KTSC PUEBLO CO 141.9 LIC BLEDT -20060727AAH
26 K261 T-D REDSTONE, ETC. CO 107.2 CP BDCCDTT - 20061030AAl
26 K26 FK RULI SON CO 162.1 LIC BLTT -20010911AAD
26 K26EP DULCE & LUVBERTON NM 302.8 CP BDFCDTT - 20060324AAK
27 KGIT-LP GRAND JUNCTI ON CO 194.6 CP BDFCDTA - 20060331AYI
29 KDEN- DT LONGMONT CO 113.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0738
29 KDEN LONGMONT CO 113.2 LIC BLCDT - 20060630ACM
34 KWGN-TV DENVER CO 72.4 CP BPCDT -19991029AHP
34 KWGN-DT DENVER CO 72.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0928
40 KRMT DENVER CO 73.4 LIC BLEDT -20061221ACX
40 KRMT- DT DENVER CO 73.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1116
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FIGURE 1—OET-69 STUDY FOR DENVER, CO 28D DIGITAL COMPANION CHANNEL
41 KRMT DENVER CO 73.4 LIC BLET - 20050519AHE
28 KSBSLD  DENVER CO 91.1 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

BHABHBHHBH A H BB BB R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 17

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
26 K26HQ ESTES PARK CO BLTTL - 20070525ADX

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
18 KRVMA- DT DENVER CO 73.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0297
19 KTVD- DT DENVER CO 80.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0342
19 KTVD DENVER CO 74.2 CP MOD BMPCDT -19981231KE
25 KZCS-LD COLORADO SPRI NGS CO 188.2 CP BDCCDTL - 20060921ACL
25 KDEN LONGVONT CO 60.3 CP BPCT - 20040524ACH
26 NEW ASPEN CO 168.0 APP BNPTTL - 20000831EKR
26 K26GY BRECKENRI DGE CO 95.2 LIC BLTTL - 20060928ACU
26 K63AB LONGVONT CO 53.3 CP BDI STTL  -20070703ABO
26 KTSC- DT PUEBLO CO 188.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0631
26 KTSC PUEBLO CO 188.2 LIC BLEDT -20060727AAH
26 K261 T-D REDSTONE, ETC. CO 191.2 CP BDCCDTT - 20061030AA|
26 K26FK RULI SON CO 227.0 LIC BLTT -20010911AAD
26 K26EP DULCE & LUVBERTON NM 395.9 CP BDFCDTT - 20060324AAK
27 KLWY CHEYENNE WY 93.0 LIC BLCT -19880921KG
28 KLWY CHEYENNE WY 93.0 CP BPCDT -20000110AAD
28 KLWY- DT CHEYENNE WY 93.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVPO735
29 KDEN- DT LONGMONT CO 60.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVPO738
29 KDEN LONGVONT CO 60.0 LIC BLCDT - 20060630ACM
30 KGAN- DT CHEYENNE WY 92.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0810
34 KWGN-TV DENVER CO 73.9 CP BPCDT -19991029AHP
34 KWGN-DT DENVER CO 73.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0928
40 KRMT DENVER CO 88.6 LIC BLEDT -20061221ACX
40 KRMT- DT DENVER CO 88.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1116
41 KRMT DENVER CO 88.6 LIC BLET - 20050519AHE
28 KSBSLD  DENVER CO 115.7 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 18

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
26 K63AB LONGMONT CO BDI STTL  -20070703ABO
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FIGURE 1—OET-69 STUDY FOR DENVER, CO 28D DIGITAL COMPANION CHANNEL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
18 KRVMA- DT DENVER CO 20.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0297
19 KTVD- DT DENVER CO 27.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0342
19 KTVD DENVER CO 20.9 CP MOD BMPCDT -19981231KE
22 KXRM TV COLORADO SPRI NGS CO 135.0 LIC BLCDT - 20030702ABE
22 KXRM DT COLORADO SPRI NGS CO 135.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0473
23 KUPN( TV) FORT MORGAN CO 121.4 ADD BPRM - 20020620ABM
24  KRDO- DT COLORADO SPRI NGS CO 135.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0559
24  KRDO TV COLORADO SPRI NGS CO 135.0 LIC BLCDT - 20060329AAW
24  KRwZ STEAMBOAT SPRI NGS CO 145.7 LIC BMLET -20070208ABN
25 KZCS-LD COLORADO SPRI NGS CO 135.0 CP BDCCDTL - 20060921ACL
25 KDEN LONGVONT CO 39.5 CP BPCT - 20040524ACH
26 NEW ASPEN CO 151.3 APP BNPTTL - 20000831EKR
26 K26GY BRECKENRI DGE CO 74.1 LIC BLTTL - 20060928AGU
26 K26HQ ESTES PARK CO 53.3 LIC BLTTL - 20070525ADX
26 KTSC- DT PUEBLO CO 135.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0631
26 KTSC PUEBLO CO 135.0 LIC BLEDT -20060727AAH
26 K261 T-D REDSTONE, ETC. CO 181.1 CP BDCCDTT - 20061030AA|
26 K26 FK RULI SON CO 231.6 LIC BLTT -20010911AAD
26 K26EP DULCE & LUVBERTON NM 356.9 CP BDFCDTT - 20060324AAK
27 KZCO LP DENVER CO 27.4 LIC BLTTL - 20050223ABM
27 K27CB FRASER, ETC. CO 41.3 LIC BLTT - 198906091 M
27 KLWY CHEYENNE WY 130.7 LIC BLCT -19880921KG
28 KLWY CHEYENNE WY 130.7 CP BPCDT - 20000110AAD
28 KLWY- DT CHEYENNE WY 130.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0O735
29 KDEN- DT LONGMONT CO 39.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0O738
29 KDEN LONGVONT CO 39.3 LIC BLCDT - 20060630ACM
30 KGWN- DT CHEYENNE WY 134.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0810
34 KWGN-TV DENVER CO 20.6 CP BPCDT -19991029AHP
34 KWGN-DT DENVER CO 20.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0928
40 KRMT DENVER CO 35.6 LIC BLEDT -20061221ACX
40 KRMT- DT DENVER CO 35.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1116
41 KRMT DENVER CO 35.6 LIC BLET - 20050519AHE
28 KSBSLD  DENVER CO 62.4 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 19

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
27 NEW ASPEN CO BNPTT - 20000831CNN

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
23 KREG DT GLENWOOD SPRI NGS CO 50.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVPO515
26 NEW ASPEN CO 1.8 APP BNPTTL - 20000831EKR
26 K261 T-D REDSTONE, ETC. CO 33.1 CP BDCCDTT - 20061030AAl
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FIGURE 1—OET-69 STUDY FOR DENVER, CO 28D DIGITAL COMPANION CHANNEL

27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
28
28
28
28
41
42
28

KZCO- LP
NEW
K&T-LP
K&T-LP
KGHB- CA
KGHB- CA
K27&
K27KG D
K271 S-D
K271 WD
KLWY
NEW
K28KC- D
K28HA
K28JY-D
KRMT
K421 F-D
KSBSLD

DENVER CO
GLENWOOD SPRI NGS CO
GRAND JUNCTI ON CO
GRAND JUNCTI ON CO
PUEBLO, ETC. CO
PUEBLO, ETC. CO
FARM NGTON NM
COLUMBI A, ETC. UT
EMERY UT

HANKSVI LLE UT
CHEYENNE WY
BROADMOOR CO
CANON CI TY CO
GRAND VALLEY CO
REDSTONE CO
DENVER CO
PARACHUTE, ETC. CO
DENVER CO

147.

53.
121.
121.
178.
178.
309.
361.
377.
348.
261.
178.
170.
100.

33.
145.
100.
154.

OWUIRPLPRAROCOWOWERANUUIOFRLREDNW

Proposed station is beyond the site to
near est cell

eval uation di stance

LIC
APP
cP
LIC
APP
LIC
cP
cP
LIC
cP
LIC
APP
cP
cP
cP
LIC
cP
APP

BLTTL - 20050223ABM
BNPTT - 20000830APV
BDFCDTA - 20060331AYI

BLTTL -20010814AAV
BSTA - 20050718AAl

BLTT -19961025JB

BDFCDTT  -20070914AAC
BDCCDTT  -20061019AAR
BLDTT -20080125ABO
BDCCDTT - 20061005ABG
BLCT -19880921KG

BSFDTL - 20060630BCF
BDCCDTT  -20061030ACF
BDFCDTT  -20060331AZE
BDCCDTT  -20061030AAJ
BLET - 20050519AHE
BDCCDTT  -20061030ABZ

USERRECORD- 01
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Channel

Anal ysi s of

Interference to Affected Station

20

Anal ysis of current record
Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
KZCO LP DENVER CO BLTTL - 20050223ABM

27

Chan
19
19
20
23
24
24
25
26
26
26
26
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
28
28
28

Cal |
KTVD- DT
KTVD
KTVD
KUPN( TV)
KRDO- DT
KRDO- TV
KDEN
K63AB
KTSC- DT
KTSC
K261 T- D
NEW
K27CB
KGIT- LP
KGIT-LP
K271 H D
KGHB- CA
KGHB- CA
KLWY
NEW
K28KC- D
KLPD- LP

Cty/State
DENVER CO
DENVER CO
DENVER CO
FORT MORGAN CO
COLORADO SPRI NGS CO
COLORADO SPRI NGS CO
LONGVONT CO
LONGVONT CO
PUEBLO CO
PUEBLO CO
REDSTONE, ETC. CO
ASPEN CO
FRASER, ETC. CO
GRAND JUNCTI ON CO
GRAND JUNCTI ON CO
HOLYOKE CO
PUEBLO, ETC. CO
PUEBLO, ETC. CO
CHEYENNE WY
BROADMOOR CO
CANON CI TY CO
DENVER CO

Di st (km)
0.
6.
6.
118.
107.
107.
54,
27.
107.
107.
178.
147.
51.
266.
266.
260.
107.
107.
155.
107.
139.
27.
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Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

St at us
PLN
CP MOD
CP
ADD
PLN
LIC
CP
CP
PLN
LIC
CP
APP
LIC
CP
LIC
LIC
APP
LIC
LIC
APP
CP
LIC

Application Ref. No.
DTVPLN - DTVP0342
BMPCDT -19981231KE
BPCT - 20020813ABA
BPRM -20020620ABM
DTVPLN - DTVP0559
BLCDT - 20060329AAW
BPCT -20040524ACH
BDI STTL  -20070703ABO
DTVPLN - DTVP0631
BLEDT -20060727AAH
BDCCDTT - 20061030AAl
BNPTT - 20000831CNN
BLTT -198906091 M
BDFCDTA - 20060331AYI
BLTTL -20010814AAV
BLDTT - 20070604 ADF
BSTA -20050718AAl
BLTT -19961025JB
BLCT -19880921KG
BSFDTL - 20060630BOF
BDCCDTT - 20061030ACF
BLTTL - 20030402AEG



FIGURE 1—OET-69 STUDY FOR DENVER, CO 28D DIGITAL COMPANION CHANNEL

28 K28JY-D REDSTONE CO 178.3 CP BDCCDTT - 20061030AAJ
29 KDEN- DT LONGMONT CO 54.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVPO738
29 KDEN LONGVONT CO 54.6 LIC BLCDT - 20060630ACM
31 KDVR DENVER CO 6.4 LIC BLCT -19830818KM
34 KWGN- TV DENVER CO 6.8 CP BPCDT -19991029AHP
34 KWGN- DT DENVER CO 6.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0928
35 KCNC- DT DENVER CO 6.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0966
35 KCNC- TV DENVER CO 6.5 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20000501ADD
41 KRMT DENVER CO 8.2 LIC BLET - 20050519AHE
42 K66FB DENVER CO 54.7 APP BDI SDTT - 20060824AEE
42 KOAA- TV  PUEBLO CO 107.7 CP BPCDT -19991029AGS
28 KSBSLD  DENVER CO 35.2 APP USERRECORD- 01
Total scenarios = 2
Resul t key: 1
Scenario 1 Affected station 20 KzZCO LP
Bef ore Anal ysis
Results for: 27N CO DENVER BLTTL 20050223ABM LIC
POPULATI ON  AREA (sqg km
wi thin Noi se Limted Contour 1278412 2228. 7
not affected by terrain | osses 1277961 2154. 7
lost to NTSC I X 905146 1479.5
lost to additional |X by ATV 0 0.0
lost to all IX 905146 1479.5
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
20N CO DENVER BPCT 20020813ABA CP
27N CO FRASER, ETC. BLTT 198906091 M LIC
27N WY CHEYENNE BLCT 19880921KG LIC
31N CO DENVER BLCT 19830818KM LIC
41N CO DENVER BLET 20050519AHE LIC
19A CO DENVER BMPCDT 19981231KE CP
28N CO DENVER BLTTL 20030402AEG LIC
After Analysis
Results for: 27N CO DENVER BLTTL 20050223ABM LIC
POPULATI ON  AREA (sqg km
wi t hin Noi se Limted Contour 1278412 2228. 7
not affected by terrain | osses 1277961 2154. 7
lost to NTSC I X 905146 1479.5
lost to additional |X by ATV 322 30.6
lost to all IX 905468 1510.1
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
20N CO DENVER BPCT 20020813ABA CP
27N CO FRASER, ETC. BLTT 198906091 M LIC
27N WY CHEYENNE BLCT 19880921KG LIC
31N CO DENVER BLCT 19830818KM LIC
41N CO DENVER BLET 20050519AHE LIC
19A CO DENVER BVMPCDT 19981231KE CP
28A CO DENVER USERRECORDO1 APP
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FIGURE 1—OET-69 STUDY FOR DENVER, CO 28D DIGITAL COMPANION CHANNEL

*Percent Service |ost without proposal: 70.8 to BLTTL 20050223ABM
*Percent Service |lost with proposal: 70.8 to BLTTL 20050223ABM
Result key: 2
Scenari o 2 Affected station 20 KzZCO LP
Bef ore Anal ysis
Results for: 27N CO DENVER BLTTL 20050223ABM LIC
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km
wi t hin Noise Linmted Contour 1278412 2228.7
not affected by terrain | osses 1277961 2154. 7
lost to NTSC | X 905148 1480. 5
lost to additional |X by ATV 0 0.0
lost to all IX 905148 1480.5
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2
20N CO DENVER BPCT 20020813ABA CP
27N CO FRASER, ETC. BLTT 198906091 M LIC
27N CO PUEBLO, ETC. BSTA 20050718AAI  APP
27N W CHEYENNE BLCT 19880921KG LIC
31N CO DENVER BLCT 19830818KM LIC
41N CO DENVER BLET 20050519AHE LIC
19A CO DENVER BMPCDT 19981231KE CP
28N CO DENVER BLTTL 20030402AEG LIC

After Analysis

Results for: 27N CO DENVER BLTTL 20050223ABM LIC
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km
wi t hin Noise Linmted Contour 1278412 2228.7
not affected by terrain | osses 1277961 2154. 7
lost to NTSC I X 905148 1480.5
lost to additional |X by ATV 322 30.6
lost to all IX 905470 1511.1
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2
20N CO DENVER BPCT 20020813ABA CP
27N CO FRASER, ETC. BLTT 198906091 M LIC
27N CO PUEBLO, ETC. BSTA 20050718AAI  APP
27N W CHEYENNE BLCT 19880921KG LIC
31N CO DENVER BLCT 19830818KM LIC
41N CO DENVER BLET 20050519AHE LIC
19A CO DENVER BMPCDT 19981231KE CP
28A CO DENVER USERRECORDO1 APP
*Percent Service |ost w thout proposal: 70.8 to BLTTL 20050223ABM
*Percent Service lost with proposal: 70.8 to BLTTL 20050223ABM
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 21

Anal ysis of current record
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FIGURE 1—OET-69 STUDY FOR DENVER, CO 28D DIGITAL COMPANION CHANNEL

Channel

27

Cal |
K27CB

FRASER, ETC.

Cty/State

Application Ref.

CcO BLTT -198

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal |
19 KTVD- DT
19 KTVD
20 KTVD
23 KREG- DT
26 K63AB
26 K261 T-D
27 NEW
27 KZCO LP
27 K&T-LP
27 K&T-LP
27 K271 H D
27 KGHB- CA
27 KGHB- CA
27 KLWY
28 NEW
28 K28KC- D
28 KLPD- LP
28 K28HA
28 K28JY-D
29 KDEN- DT
29 KDEN
34 KWGN- TV
34 KWGN- DT
35 KCNC- DT
35 KCNC- TV
41 KRMT
42 K66FB
28 KSBSLD
Pr oposal

Cty/State
DENVER CO
DENVER CO
DENVER CO
GLENWOOD SPRI NGS CO
LONGVONT CO
REDSTONE, ETC. CO
ASPEN CO
DENVER CO
GRAND JUNCTI ON CO
GRAND JUNCTI ON CO
HOLYOKE CO
PUEBLO, ETC. CO
PUEBLO, ETC. CO
CHEYENNE WY
BROADMOOR CO
CANON CI TY CO
DENVER CO
GRAND VALLEY CO
REDSTONE CO
LONGMONT CO
LONGVONT CO
DENVER
DENVER
DENVER
DENVER
DENVER
DENVER
DENVER

8888888

causes no interference

No.
906091 M

Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
51.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0342
48.4 CP MOD BMPCDT -19981231KE
48.4 CP BPCT - 20020813ABA

145.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0O515
41.3 CP BDI STTL  -20070703ABO
141.9 CP BDCCDTT - 20061030AAl
115.2 APP BNPTT - 20000831CNN
51.8 LIC BLTTL - 20050223ABM
227.5 CP BDFCDTA - 20060331AYI
227.5 LIC BLTTL -20010814AAV
298.6 LIC BLDTT - 20070604 ADF
146.8 APP BSTA - 20050718AAl
146.8 LIC BLTT -19961025JB
151.4 LIC BLCT -19880921KG
146.8 APP BSFDTL - 20060630BOF
168.8 CP BDCCDTT - 20061030ACF
41.3 LIC BLTTL - 20030402AEG
193.5 CP BDFCDTT - 20060331AZE
141.9 CP BDCCDTT - 20061030AAJ
78.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0738
78.8 LIC BLCDT - 20060630ACM
48.0 CP BPCDT -19991029AHP
47.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0928
48.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0966
48.4 CP MOD BMPCDT -20000501ADD
56.3 LIC BLET - 20050519AHE
79.1 APP BDI SDTT - 20060824AEE
81.6 APP USERRECORD- 01
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Anal ysi s of current
Cal |
NEW

Cha

Cha
23
26
27
27
27
27
27
27

Anal ysi s of

nnel
27

record

Interference to Affected Station

Cty/State
GLENWOOD SPRI NGS CO

22

Application Ref.
BNPTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Cal |
KREG- DT
K261 T-D
NEW
K&T-LP
K&T-LP
KGHB- CA
K27&
K271 Z-D

n

Cty/State
GLENWOOD SPRI NGS CO
REDSTONE, ETC. CO
ASPEN CO
GRAND JUNCTI ON CO
GRAND JUNCTI ON CO
PUEBLO, ETC. CO
FARM NGTON NM
COALVI LLE UT

No.

- 20000830APV

Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
15.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVPO515
34.5 CP BDCCDTT - 20061030AA|
53.2 APP BNPTT - 20000831CNN
94.6 CP BDFCDTA - 20060331AYI
94.6 LIC BLTTL -20010814AAV

227.9 LIC BLTT -19961025JB
329.5 CP BDFCDTT - 20070914AAC
380.3 CP BDCCDTT  -20061010AMQ
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FIGURE 1—OET-69 STUDY FOR DENVER, CO 28D DIGITAL COMPANION CHANNEL

27
27
27
27
27
27
27
28
28
42
42
28

K27KG D
K271 S-D
K271 WD
K27JA-D
K271 X-D
K27JB-D
KLWY
K28HA
K28JY-D
K42EV
K421 F-D
KSBSLD

CCOLUMBI A, ETC. UT
EMERY UT

HANKSVI LLE UT
HENEFER & ECHO UT
LOA, ETC. UT

SAVAK UT

CHEYENNE WY

GRAND VALLEY CO
REDSTONE CO
GLENVWOOD SPRI NGS CO
PARACHUTE, ETC. CO
DENVER CO

317.
342.
321.
385.
400.
358.
263.
58.
34.
0.
58.
193.

FQC-QIE9[IYILES

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell

eval uation di stance

@]

@]

@]

T

BDCCDTT  -20061019AAR
BLDTT - 20080125ABO
BDCCDTT  -20061005ABG
BDCCDTT  -20061011AEG
BDCCDTT  -20061005ACD
BDCCDTT  -20061011AEM
BLCT -19880921KG

BDFCDTT  -20060331AZE
BDCCDTT  -20061030AAJ
BLTT - 20000928AAY
BDCCDTT  -20061030ABZ

USERRECORD- 01
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Channel

Anal ysi s of

Interference to Affected Station

23

Anal ysis of current record
Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
KGHB- CA PUEBLO, ETC. CO BSTA - 20050718AA

27

Chan
19
19
20
24
24
26
26
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
28
28
28
31
34
34
35
35
41
42
42
42
42
28

Cal |
KTVD- DT
KTVD
KTVD
KRDO- DT
KRDO- TV
KTSC- DT
KTSC
NEW
KZCO- LP
K&T-LP
K&T-LP
K271 H D
K27&
KLWY
NEW
K28KC- D
K28CE
KDVR
KWGN- TV
KWGN- DT
KCNC- DT
KCNC- TV
KRMT
K42CX
K421 D-D
KOAA- TV
KOAA- DT
KSBSLD

Cty/State
DENVER CO
DENVER CO
DENVER CO
COLORADO SPRI NGS CO
COLORADO SPRI NGS CO
PUEBLO CO
PUEBLO CO
ASPEN CO
DENVER CO
GRAND JUNCTI ON CO
GRAND JUNCTI ON CO
HOLYOKE CO
FARM NGTON NM
CHEYENNE WY
BROADMOOR CO
CANON CI TY CO
WOODLAND PARK CO
DENVER CO
DENVER CO
DENVER CO
DENVER CO
DENVER CO
DENVER CO
CRI PPLE CREEK CO
LA VETA CO
PUEBLO CO
PUEBLO CO
DENVER CO

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Di st (km) Status

107.
114.
114.

114.
114.
114.
114.
114.

99.

29.
139.

49.
72.

o
OCOO0OO0OCO0COoORPFRPUMARODWORORAAPMNOOODOOOOOR,ERLELEO

Page 23 of 58

PLN
CP MOD
cP
PLN
LIC
PLN
LIC
APP
LIC
cP
LIC
LIC
cP
LIC
APP
cP
LIC
LIC
cP
PLN
PLN
CP MOD
LIC
LIC
cP
cP
PLN
APP

Application Ref. No.
DTVPLN - DTVP0342
BMPCDT -19981231KE
BPCT - 20020813ABA
DTVPLN - DTVP0559
BLCDT - 20060329AAW
DTVPLN - DTVP0631
BLEDT -20060727AAH
BNPTT - 20000831CNN
BLTTL - 20050223ABM
BDFCDTA - 20060331AYI
BLTTL -20010814AAV
BLDTT - 20070604 ADF
BDFCDTT - 20070914AAC
BLCT -19880921KG
BSFDTL - 20060630BOF
BDCCDTT - 20061030ACF
BLTTL -19991203AAV
BLCT -19830818KM
BPCDT -19991029AHP
DTVPLN - DTVP0928
DTVPLN - DTVP0966
BMPCDT - 20000501ADD
BLET - 20050519AHE
BLTT -199007231 K
BDCCDTT  -20061030AQ
BPCDT -19991029AGS
DTVPLN - DTVP1184

USERRECORD- 01



FIGURE 1—OET-69 STUDY FOR DENVER, CO 28D DIGITAL COMPANION CHANNEL

Proposal causes no interference

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 24

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
27 KGHB- CA PUEBLO, ETC. CO BLTT -19961025JB

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
19 KTVD- DT DENVER CO 107.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0342
19 KTVD DENVER CO 114.1 CP MOD BMPCDT -19981231KE
20 KTVD DENVER CO 114.1 CP BPCT - 20020813ABA
24  KRDO- DT COLORADO SPRINGS CO 0.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0559
24  KRDO- TV COLORADO SPRI NGS CO 0.1 LIC BLCDT - 20060329AAW
26 KTSC- DT PUEBLO CO 0.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0631
26 KTSC PUEBLO CO 0.0 LIC BLEDT -20060727AAH
27 NEW ASPEN CO 178.5 APP BNPTT - 20000831CNN
27 KZCO LP DENVER CO 107.6 LIC BLTTL - 20050223ABM
27 K27CB FRASER, ETC. CO 146.8 LIC BLTT -198906091 M
27 KGIT-LP GRAND JUNCTI ON CO 293.5 CP BDFCDTA - 20060331AYI
27 KGIT-LP GRAND JUNCTI ON CO 293.5 LIC BLTTL -20010814AAV
27 K271H D HOLYOKE CO 290.4 LIC BLDTT - 20070604 ADF
27 K27G) FARM NGTON NM 375.4 CP BDFCDTT - 20070914AAC
27 KLWY CHEYENNE WY 256.0 LIC BLCT -19880921KG
28 NEW BROADMOOR CO 0.1 APP BSFDTL - 20060630BOF
28 K28KC-D CANON CITY CO 43.9 CP BDCCDTT - 20061030ACF
28 K28GE WOODLAND PARK CO 32.3 LIC BLTTL -19991203AAV
34 KWGN-TV DENVER CO 114.4 CP BPCDT -19991029AHP
34 KWGN-DT DENVER CO 114.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0928
35 KCNC- DT DENVER CO 114.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0966
35 KCNC- TV DENVER CO 114.1 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20000501ADD
41 KRMT DENVER CO 99.6 LIC BLET - 20050519AHE
42 K42CX CRI PPLE CREEK CO 28.9 LIC BLTT -199007231 K
42 K421 D-D LA VETA CO 139.0 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030AQ
42 KOAA- TV PUEBLO CO 0.1 CP BPCDT -19991029AGS
42 KOAA- DT  PUEBLO CO 49.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1184
28 KSBSLD DENVER CO 72.9 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

HERHHHHH T R R R
Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 25

NTSC Basel i ne Anal ysi s
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
27 KLWY CHEYENNE WY DTVPLN - NPLN1324

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
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FIGURE 1—OET-69 STUDY FOR DENVER, CO 28D DIGITAL COMPANION CHANNEL

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
20 KTVD DENVER CO 155.6 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN1068
25 KDEN LONGMONT CO 105.8 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN1238
28 KLWY- DT CHEYENNE WY 0.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0735
29 KDEN- DT LONGMONT CO 105.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0738
30 KGM- DT CHEYENNE WY 11.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0810
41 KRMT DENVER CO 163.3 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN1600
Results for: 27N WY CHEYENNE DTVPLN NPLN1324 PLN
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km
wi t hin Noise Linmited Contour 340514 14050. 5
not affected by terrain | osses 336654 13287.0
lost to NTSC I X 7429 155.5
lost to additional |X by ATV 6 13.9
lost to all IX 7435 169. 3
Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
27 KLWY CHEYENNE WY BLCT -19880921KG
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
20 KTVD DENVER CO 149.3 CP BPCT -20020813ABA
25 KDEN LONGVONT CO 105.5 CP BPCT - 20040524 ACH
28 KLWY CHEYENNE WY 0.0 CP BPCDT - 20000110AAD
28 KLWY- DT CHEYENNE WY 0.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0735
29 KDEN- DT LONGMONT CO 105.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0738
29 KDEN LONGMONT CO 105.5 LIC BLCDT - 20060630ACM
30 KGM- DT CHEYENNE WY 11.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0810
41 KRMT DENVER CO 163.3 LIC BLET - 20050519AHE
28 KSBSLD DENVER CO 185.4 APP USERRECORD- 01
Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBH A H BB R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 26
Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
28 K28HI BRECKENRI DGE, DILLON CO BLTTL - 20040308AAQ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State
21 KXRM TV COLORADO SPRI NGS CO
24  KRDO- DT COLORADO SPRINGS CO
24  KRDO- TV COLORADO SPRI NGS CO
26 KTSC- DT PUEBLO CO
26 KTSC PUEBLO CO
27 KGT-LP GRAND JUNCTI ON CO
28 NEW BROADMOOR CO
28 K28KC-D CANON CITY CO
28 KLPD-LP DENVER CO
28 K28HA GRAND VALLEY CO

Di st (km Status

137.5 LIC
137.5 PLN
137.5 LIC
137.5 PLN
137.5 LIC
194.1 CP
137.5 APP
149.2 CP
75.7 LIC
164.6 CP
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Application Ref. No.
BLCT -19981109KH
DTVPLN - DTVP0559
BLCDT - 20060329AAW
DTVPLN - DTVP0631
BLEDT -20060727AAH
BDFCDTA - 20060331AYI
BSFDTL - 20060630BOF
BDCCDTT - 20061030ACF
BLTTL - 20030402AEG
BDFCDTT - 20060331AZE



FIGURE 1—OET-69 STUDY FOR DENVER, CO 28D DIGITAL COMPANION CHANNEL

28 K28AD MONTROSE CO 194.1 LIC BLTT -198810121 C
28 K28JY-D REDSTONE CO 106.2 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030AAJ
28 K28GE WOCODLAND PARK CO 106.5 LIC BLTTL -19991203AAV
28 K28JH-D YUMA CO 283.8 LIC BLDTT -20070523ADT
28 KLWY CHEYENNE WY 192.1 CP BPCDT - 20000110AAD
28 KLWY- DT CHEYENNE WY 192.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0735

28 K28JU-D ROCK SPRINGS, ETC. WY 351.1 CP BDCCDTT  -20061020ADA
29 NEW COLCRADO SPRI NGS CO 137.5 APP BSFDTL - 20060630ARX
29 K58FY LAKE GEORCE CO 73.8 CP BDI SDTT  -20060331BI M
29 KDEN- DT LONGMONT CO 114.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0738

29 KDEN LONGVONT CO 115.0 LIC BLCDT - 20060630ACM
32 KDVR DENVER CO 72.3 CP BPCDT -19991101AI T
32 KDVR- DT DENVER CO 72.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0856

35 KCNC- DT DENVER CO 72.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0966

35 KCNC- TV DENVER CO 72.8 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20000501ADD
42 KOAA- TV PUEBLO CO 137.5 CP BPCDT -19991029AGS
43 NEW CARBONDALE CO 114.4 APP BSFDTT - 20060630CPR
43 KUBD- DT DENVER CO 72.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1220

43 KPXC- TV DENVER CO 72.7 CP BPCDT -19990923AAM
43 KPXC- TV DENVER CO 115.0 APP BMPCDT - 20070104ACH
28 KSBSLD  DENVER CO 88.7 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BB HBHBHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 27

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
28 NEW BROADMOOR CO BSFDTL - 20060630BOF

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
27 KGHB- CA PUEBLO, ETC. CO 0.1 APP BSTA -20050718AAl
27 KGHB- CA PUEBLO, ETC. CO 0.1 LIC BLTT -19961025JB
28 K28KC-D CANON CITY CO 43.9 CP BDCCDTT - 20061030ACF
28 K28HA GRAND VALLEY CO 278.9 CP BDFCDTT - 20060331AZE
28 K28JY-D REDSTONE CO 210.8 CP BDCCDTT - 20061030AAJ
28 K28GE WOODLAND PARK CO 32.3 LIC BLTTL -19991203AAV
28 K28JH D YUMA CO 234.5 LIC BLDTT -20070523ADT
28 KLWY CHEYENNE WY 256.0 CP BPCDT -20000110AAD
28 KLWY- DT CHEYENNE WY 256.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0735
29 NEW COLORADO SPRI NGS CO 0.0 APP BSFDTL - 20060630ARX
29 K58FY LAKE GEORGE CO 65.9 CP BDI SDTT  -20060331BI M
28 KSBSLD DENVER CO 72.8 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

HERHHHHH TR R R R
Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 28

Anal ysis of current record
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FIGURE 1—OET-69 STUDY FOR DENVER, CO 28D DIGITAL COMPANION CHANNEL

Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
28 K28KC- D CANON CI TY CO BDCCDTT - 20061030ACF

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
28 NEW BROADMOOR CO 43.9 APP BSFDTL - 20060630BOF
28 K28HA GRAND VALLEY CO 268.5 CP BDFCDTT - 20060331AZE
28 K28JY-D REDSTONE CO 200.6 CP BDCCDTT - 20061030AAJ
28 K28GE WOODLAND PARK CO 63.2 LIC BLTTL -19991203AAV
28 K28JH- D YUMA CO 277.5 LIC BLDTT -20070523ADT
28 K28JT-D ALBUQUERQUE NM 400.0 CP BDCCDTL  -20061019ADS
28 K28BA SAN JON NM 419.5 CP BDFCDTT - 20060403AlI C
28 K28HM THOREAU NM 428.0 CP BDFCDTT - 20060331AEA
28 KLWY CHEYENNE WY 292.8 CP BPCDT -20000110AAD
28 KLWY- DT CHEYENNE WY 292.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0O735
29 NEW COLORADO SPRI NGS CO 43.9 APP BSFDTL - 20060630ARX
29 K58FY LAKE GEORGE CO 76.6 CP BDI SDTT  -20060331BI M
28 KSBSLD DENVER CO 107.4 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB H B R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 29

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
28 K28EB CORTEZ, ETC. CO BLTT - 20071025AEM

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.

20 KRWMU DURANGO CO 22.9 LIC BLEDT -20041012AI M
20 KRWMU DURANGO CO 22.9 CP MOD BMPEDT - 20050414ACG
27 K271 G CORTEZ CO 0.0 LIC BLTTL - 20050802ABU
27 KGIT-LP GRAND JUNCTI ON CO 193.4 CP BDFCDTA - 20060331AYI

27 K27GQJ FARM NGTON NM 76.0 CP BDFCDTT  -20070914AAC
28 NEW BROADMOOR CO 325.7 APP BSFDTL - 20060630BOF
28 K28KC-D CANON CITY CO 287.4 CP BDCCDTT - 20061030ACF
28 K28HA GRAND VALLEY CO 233.0 CP BDFCDTT - 20060331AZE
28 K28AD MONTROSE CO 132.0 LIC BLTT -198810121 C

28 K28JY-D REDSTONE CO 224.6 CP BDCCDTT - 20061030AAJ
28 K28JT-D ALBUQUERQUE NM 281.2 CP BDCCDTL  -20061019ADS
28 K28GF Cl MARRON NM 275.4 LIC BLTT -20050727A1J
28 K28ER DULCE & LUVBERTON NM 110.9 LIC BLTT -19970421J3C

28 K28HM THOREAU NM 209.6 CP BDFCDTT - 20060331AEA
28 K28GV TRES Pl EDRAS NM 195.3 LIC BLTT -20070308ADL
28 K28JN-D MANTI, ETC. UT 385.7 LIC BLDTT - 20070925A1 P
28 K28JN-D MANTI, ETC. UT 385.7 CP BDCCDTT - 20061003AHM
28 K28GVi D RURAL GARFI ELD COUNT UT  369.7 LIC BLDTT -20071113AC

28 K28JQ D TABI ONA & MYTON UT 406.0 CP BDCCDTT - 20061006ABF
29 K29G0 CORTEZ CO 2.0 LIC BLTTL -20051003BQA
29 K29Cz DURANGO CO 22.9 LIC BLTT -19961107JB

29 K29HR-D FARM NGTON NM 76.0 CP MOD BMPDTT -20070717AAM
43 K43JS DURANGO CO 22.7 CP MO BMPTTL -20051021ABY
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FIGURE 1—OET-69 STUDY FOR DENVER, CO 28D DIGITAL COMPANION CHANNEL

43 NEW DURANGO CO 31.0 APP BNPTTL - 20000807ADT
43 K43GT PAGOSA SPRI NGS CO 93.2 CP BDFCDTT - 20060323Al L
28 KSBSLD  DENVER CO 351.4 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 30

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
28 K28HA GRAND VALLEY CO BLTT - 20010508AAA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
27 KGIT-LP GRAND JUNCTI ON CO 45.2 CP BDFCDTA - 20060331AYI
28 NEW BROADMOOR CO 278.9 APP BSFDTL - 20060630BOF
28 K28KC-D CANON CITY CO 268.5 CP BDCCDTT - 20061030ACF
28 KLPD-LP DENVER CO 234.7 LIC BLTTL - 20030402AEG
28 K28AD MONTROSE CO 103.4 LIC BLTT -198810121 C
28 K28JY-D REDSTONE CO 68.3 CP BDCCDTT - 20061030AAJ
28 K28JK HUNTSVI LLE, LIBERTY UT 388.0 CP BDCCDTT - 20060915A0R
28 K28JN-D MANTI, ETC. UT 327.3 LIC BLDTT - 20070925A1 P
28 K28JN-D MANTI, ETC. UT 327.3 CP BDCCDTT - 20061003AHM
28 K28JL-D MORGAN, ETC. UT 361.5 CP BDCCDTT  -20060926AdG
28 K28KF-D PARK CITY UT 332.4 CP BDCCDTT - 20070525ACH
28 K28GVi D RURAL GARFI ELD COUNT UT  368.5 LIC BLDTT -20071113AC
28 KSTU-DT SALT LAKE CI TY UT 384.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVPO730
28 KSTU SALT LAKE CITY UT 384.8 LIC BLCDT - 20060912ACT
28 K28JS-D SAMAK UT 309.8 CP BDCCDTT - 20061011AEJ]
28 K28JQ D TABI ONA & MYTON UT 261.4 CP BDCCDTT - 20061006ABF
28 K28JR-D WANSHI P UT 328.5 CP BDCCDTT - 20061010ANL
28 KLWY CHEYENNE WY 316.1 CP BPCDT - 20000110AAD
28 KLWY- DT CHEYENNE WY 316.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVPO735
28 K28JU-D ROCK SPRINGS, ETC. W 256.3 CP BDCCDTT - 20061020ADA
43 NEW CARBONDALE CO 50.8 APP BSFDTT - 20060630CPR
28 KSBSLD  DENVER CO 250.8 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 31

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
28 K28HA GRAND VALLEY CO BDFCDTT - 20060331AZE

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
27 KGIT-LP GRAND JUNCTI ON CO 45.2 CP BDFCDTA - 20060331AYI
28 NEW BROADMOOR CO 278.9 APP BSFDTL - 20060630BOF
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FIGURE 1—OET-69 STUDY FOR DENVER, CO 28D DIGITAL COMPANION CHANNEL

28 K28KC-D CANON CITY CO 268.5 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030ACF
28 K28AD MONTROSE CO 103.4 LIC BLTT -198810121 C
28 K28JY-D REDSTONE CO 68.3 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030AAJ
28 K28JK HUNTSVI LLE, LI BERTY UT 388.0 CP BDCCDTT  -20060915ACR
28 NEW LOGAN UT 409.2 APP BSFDTT - 20060630BKB
28 K28JN-D MANTI, ETC. UT 327.3 LIC BLDTT - 20070925A1 P
28 K28JN-D MANTI, ETC. UT 327.3 CP BDCCDTT  -20061003AHM
28 K28JL-D MORGAN, ETC. UT 361.5 CP BDCCDTT  -20060926A4
28 K28KF-D PARK CITY UT 332.4 CP BDCCDTT  -20070525ACH
28 K28GW D RURAL GARFI ELD COUNT UT  368.5 LIC BLDTT -20071113ACI
28 KSTU-DT SALT LAKE CI TY UT 384.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVPO730

28 KSTU SALT LAKE CI TY UT 384.8 LIC BLCDT - 20060912ACT
28 K28JS-D SAMAK UT 309.8 CP BDCCDTT  -20061011AEJ
28 K28JQ-D TABI ONA & MYTON UT 261.4 CP BDCCDTT - 20061006ABF
28 K28JR-D WANSHI P UT 328.5 CP BDCCDTT  -20061010ANL
28 KLWY CHEYENNE WY 316.1 CP BPCDT - 20000110AAD
28 KLWY- DT CHEYENNE WY 316.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVPO735

28 K28JU-D ROCK SPRINGS, ETC. W 256.3 CP BDCCDTT  -20061020ADA
29 K58FY LAKE GEORCE CO 215.6 CP BDI SDTT  -20060331BI M
28 KSBSLD  DENVER CO 250.8 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 32

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
28 K28FX I DALIA & S. YUMA CTY CO BLTT - 20011019AAT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
27 K271H D HOLYOKE CO 87.3 LIC BLDTT - 20070604 ADF
28 NEW BROADMOOR CO 232.2 APP BSFDTL - 20060630BOF
28 K28KC-D CANON CITY CO 272.4 CP BDCCDTT - 20061030ACF
28 KLPD-LP DENVER CO 240.8 LIC BLTTL - 20030402AEG
28 K28JH- D YUMA CO 53.9 LIC BLDTT -20070523ADT
28 KHNE- TV HASTI NGS NE 390.2 LIC BLEDT - 20030409ABN
28 KHNE HASTI NGS NE 390.2 LIC BPRM -20000728AAH
28 KLWY CHEYENNE WY 251.1 CP BPCDT -20000110AAD
28 KLWY- DT CHEYENNE WY 251.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0O735
29 K28FX | DALI A CO 0.0 CP BDI SDTT - 20060313AEU
29 KUVR-LD MCCOOK NE 163.9 LIC BLDTL -20070619AAU
28 KSBSLD DENVER CO 223.2 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 33

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
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FIGURE 1—OET-69 STUDY FOR DENVER, CO 28D DIGITAL COMPANION CHANNEL

28 K28AD MONTROSE CO BLTT -198810121 C
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
20 KRWU DURANGO CO 139.4 LIC BLEDT -20041012AI M
20 KRMU DURANGO CO 139.4 CP MOD BMPEDT - 20050414ACG
27 KGIT-LP GRAND JUNCTI ON CO 71.4 CP BDFCDTA - 20060331AYI
28 NEW BROADMOOR CO 261.0 APP BSFDTL -20060630BOF
28 K28KC-D CANON CITY CO 235.3 CP BDCCDTT - 20061030ACF
28 K28EB CORTEZ, ETC. CO 132.0 LIC BLTT - 20071025AEM
28 KLPD-LP DENVER CO 269.6 LIC BLTTL - 20030402AEG
28 K28HA GRAND VALLEY CO 103.4 LIC BLTT - 20010508AAA
28 K28HA GRAND VALLEY CO 103.4 CP BDFCDTT - 20060331AZE
28 K28JY-D REDSTONE CO 97.3 CP BDCCDTT - 20061030AAJ
28 K28JT-D ALBUQUERQUE NM 395.0 CP BDCCDTL - 20061019ADS
28 K28HM THOREAU NM 340.8 CP BDFCDTT - 20060331AEA
28 K28JN-D MANTI, ETC. UT 350.8 LIC BLDTT -20070925A1 P
28 K28JN-D MANTI, ETC. UT 350.8 CP BDCCDTT  -20061003AHM
28 K28KF-D PARK CITY UT 395.9 CP BDCCDTT - 20070525ACH
28 K28GW D RURAL GARFI ELD COUNT UT 366.9 LIC BLDTT -20071113AC
28 K28JS-D SAMAK UT 374.8 CP BDCCDTT  -20061011AEJ
28 K28JQ D TABIONA & MYTON UT 324.9 CP BDCCDTT - 20061006ABF
28 K28JR-D WANSHI P UT 395.9 CP BDCCDTT  -20061010ANL
28 KLWY CHEYENNE WY 378.3 CP BPCDT - 20000110AAD
28 KLWY- DT CHEYENNE WY 378.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0735
28 K28JU-D ROCK SPRINGS, ETC. W 354.8 CP BDCCDTT - 20061020ADA
43 NEW CARBONDALE CO 108.9 APP BSFDTT - 20060630CPR
28 KSBSLD DENVER CO 260.9 APP USERRECORD- 01
Proposal causes no interference

BHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 34

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
28 K28FW PEETZ & N. LOGAN CTY CO  BLTT -20010914AA0

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
20 KDUH DT SCOTTSBLUFF NE 142.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0411
21 KFCT- DT FORT COLLINS CO 136.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0430
21 KFCT FORT COLLINS CO 136.6 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20050916ACG
21 KFCT FORT COLLINS CO 136.6 APP BSTA - 20050913ABX
24  KTNE-DT ALLI ANCE NE 106.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0O576
27 K271H D HOLYOKE CO 84.7 LIC BLDTT - 20070604 ADF
28 NEW BROADMOOR CO 276.2 APP BSFDTL - 20060630BOF
28 K28KC-D CANON CITY CO 320.0 CP BDCCDTT - 20061030ACF
28 KLPD-LP DENVER CO 205.7 LIC BLTTL - 20030402AEG
28 K28JY-D REDSTONE CO 385.7 CP BDCCDTT - 20061030AAJ
28 K28JH- D YUMA CO 90.3 LIC BLDTT - 20070523ADT
28 KLWY CHEYENNE WY 140.6 CP BPCDT - 20000110AAD
28 KLWY- DT CHEYENNE WY 140.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVPO735
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FIGURE 1—OET-69 STUDY FOR DENVER, CO 28D DIGITAL COMPANION CHANNEL

29 K28FX | DALI A CO 143.8 CP BDI SDTT  -20060313AEU
29 KSTF- DT SCOTTSBLUFF NE 128.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVPO752
28 KSBSLD  DENVER CO 227.9 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 35

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
28 K28l X PLEASANT VALLEY CO BLTT - 20051005AAW

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
27 K271H D HOLYOKE CO 20.7 LIC BLDTT - 20070604 ADF
27 WBWS-LD NORTH PLATTE NE 133.9 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030ASR
28 NEW BROADMOOR CO 306.1 APP BSFDTL - 20060630BOF
28 K28KC-D CANON CITY CO 348.9 CP BDCCDTT - 20061030ACF
28 K28FX I DALIA & S. YUMA CTY CO 92.1 LIC BLTT -20011019AAT
28 K28FW PEETZ & N. LOGAN CTY CO 103.1 LIC BLTT -20010914AA0
28 K28JH- D YUMA CO 72.0 LIC BLDTT - 20070523ADT
28 K28GC GOTHENBURG NE 170.1 LIC BLTT -20011115AA
28 KHNE- TV HASTI NGS NE 340.7 LIC BLEDT - 20030409ABN
28 KHNE HASTI NGS NE 340.7 LIC BPRM - 20000728AAH
28 KLWY CHEYENNE WY 241.3 CP BPCDT -20000110AAD
28 KLWY- DT CHEYENNE WY 241.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVPO735
29 K28FX | DALI A CO 92.1 CP BDI SDTT - 20060313AEU
29 KUWR-LD MCCOOK NE 127.1 LIC BLDTL -20070619AAU
28 KSBSLD  DENVER CO 279.5 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 36

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | City/State Application Ref. No.
28 K28CG RANGELY CO BLTT -19920401JK

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
27 KGIT-LP GRAND JUNCTI ON CO 122.7 CP BDFCDTA - 20060331AYI
27 K27KG D COLUMBI A, ETC. UT 189.7 CP BDCCDTT - 20061019AAR
28 NEW BROADMOOR CO 370.8 APP BSFDTL - 20060630BOF
28 K28KC-D CANON CITY CO 365.8 CP BDCCDTT - 20061030ACF
28 K28HA GRAND VALLEY CO 102.4 LIC BLTT - 20010508AAA
28 K28HA GRAND VALLEY CO 102.4 CP BDFCDTT - 20060331AZE
28 K28AD MONTRCSE CO 194.1 LIC BLTT -19881012| C
28 K28JY-D REDSTONE CO 166.4 CP BDCCDTT - 20061030AAJ
28 K28JK HUNTSVI LLE, LIBERTY UT 288.3 CP BDCCDTT - 20060915A0R
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28 NEW

28 K28JN-D
28 K28JN- D
28 K28JL-D
28 K28KF- D
28 K28Gwvt D
28 KSTU- DT
28 KSTU

28 K28JS-D
28 K28JQ D
28 K28JR-D
28 KLWY

28 KLWY- DT
28 K28JU-D
28 KSBSLD

LOGAN UT

MANTI, ETC. UT

MANTI, ETC. UT
MORGAN, ETC. UT

PARK CI TY UT

RURAL GARFI ELD COUNT UT
SALT LAKE CI TY UT
SALT LAKE CI TY UT
SAMAK UT

TABI ONA & MYTON UT
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CHEYENNE WY

CHEYENNE WY

ROCK SPRI NGS, ETC. W
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347.
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Proposed station is beyond the site to
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eval uati on di st ance

BSFDTT
BLDTT
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DTVPLN
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BDCCDTT
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BDCCDTT
BPCDT
DTVPLN
BDCCDTT

.
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32933352339
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- 20060630BKB
- 20070925A1 P
-20061003AHM
- 20060926AG
- 20070525ACH
-20071113AC
- DTVPO730

- 20060912ACT
-20061011AEJ
- 20061006 ABF
- 20061010ANL
- 20000110AAD
- DTVPO735
-20061020ADA

USERRECORD- 01
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Anal ysi s of

Anal ysi s of current
Cal |
K28JY-D

Channel
28

record
Cty/State
REDSTONE CO

Interference to Affected Station

37

Application Ref.
BDCCDTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal |
27 K&T-LP
28 NEW
28 K28KC- D
28 K28HA
28 K28HA
28 K28AD
28 K28JH D
28 K28HM
28 K28JN-D
28 K28JN-D
28 K28JL-D
28 K28KF- D
28 K28Gvt D
28 K28JS-D
28 K28JQ D
28 K28JR-D
28 KLWY
28 KLWY- DT
28 K28JU-D
29 NEW
29 K58FY
28 KSBSLD
Pr oposal

Cty/State
GRAND JUNCTI ON CO
BROADMOOR CO
CANON CI TY CO
GRAND VALLEY CO
GRAND VALLEY CO
MONTROSE CO
YUVA CO
THOREAU NM
MANTI , ETC. UT
MANTI , ETC. UT
MORGAN, ETC. UT
PARK CI TY UT
RURAL GARFI ELD COUNT UT
SAMAK UT
TABI ONA & MYTON UT
WANSHI P UT
CHEYENNE WY
CHEYENNE WY
ROCK SPRINGS, ETC. W
COLORADO SPRI NGS CO
LAKE GEORGE CO
DENVER CO

causes no interference

Di st (k
88

210.
200.

68.

68.

97.
389.
428.
392.
392.
428.
400.
427.
377.
329.
396.
282.
282.
308.
210.
148.
187.

No.
-20061030AAJ

n) Status Application Ref. No.

.6 CP BDFCDTA - 20060331AYI
8 APP BSFDTL - 20060630BOF
6 CP BDCCDTT - 20061030ACF
3 LIC BLTT - 20010508AAA
3 CP BDFCDTT - 20060331AZE
3 LIC BLTT -198810121 C
7 LIC BLDTT -20070523ADT
9 CP BDFCDTT - 20060331AEA
1 LIC BLDTT -20070925A1 P
1 CP BDCCDTT - 20061003AHM
6 CP BDCCDTT - 20060926AG
3 CP BDCCDTT  -20070525ACH
1 LIC BLDTT -20071113AC
7 CP BDCCDTT - 20061011AEJ]
5 CP BDCCDTT - 20061006ABF
0 CpP BDCCDTT - 20061010ANL
0 CP BPCDT -20000110AAD
0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0735
9 CP BDCCDTT - 20061020ADA
8 APP BSFDTL - 20060630ARX
3 CP BDI SDTT  -20060331BI M
3 APP USERRECORD- 01
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 38

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
28 KSPK- LP WALSENBURG CO BLTTL - 20050315AGL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
21 KXRM TV COLORADO SPRI NGS CO 124.3 LIC BLCT -19981109KH
24  KRDO- DT COLORADO SPRINGS CO 124.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0559
24  KRDO- TV COLORADO SPRI NGS CO 124.3 LIC BLCDT - 20060329AAW
26 KTSC- DT PUEBLO CO 124.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0631
26 KTSC PUEBLO CO 124.3 LIC BLEDT -20060727AAH
28 NEW BROADMOOR CO 124.4 APP BSFDTL - 20060630BOF
28 K28KC-D CANON CITY CO 92.9 CP BDCCDTT - 20061030ACF
28 K28HA GRAND VALLEY CO 339.8 CP BDFCDTT - 20060331AZE
28 K28JY-D REDSTONE CO 274.9 CP BDCCDTT - 20061030AAJ
28 K28JH- D YUMA CO 329.1 LIC BLDTT -20070523ADT
28 K28JT-D ALBUQUERQUE NM 334.1 CP BDCCDTL  -20061019ADS
28 K28GF Cl MARRON NM 123.2 LIC BLTT -20050727A1J
28 K28BA SAN JON NM 328.5 CP BDFCDTT - 20060403AlI C
28 K28HM THOREAU NM 388.4 CP BDFCDTT - 20060331AEA
28 K28GV TRES Pl EDRAS NM 136.0 LIC BLTT -20070308ADL
28 KLWY CHEYENNE WY 380.3 CP BPCDT -20000110AAD
28 KLWY- DT CHEYENNE WY 380.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0735
29 NEW COLORADO SPRI NGS CO 124.4 APP BSFDTL - 20060630ARX
29 K58FY LAKE GEORGE CO 169.3 CP BDI SDTT  -20060331BI M
42 KOAA- TV PUEBLO CO 124.3 CP BPCDT -19991029AGS
42 KOAA- DT  PUEBLO CO 86.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1184
43 K43GW RATON, ETC. NM 111.1 CP BDFCDTT - 20060331ABG
43 K43GW RATON, ETC. NM 111.1 CP BDFCDTT - 20060323AAE
28 KSBSLD DENVER CO 196.3 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHBHBHBHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 39

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
28 K28GE WOODLAND PARK CO BLTTL -19991203AAV

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
21 KXRM TV COLORADO SPRI NGS CO 32.3 LIC BLCT -19981109KH
24  KRDO- DT COLORADO SPRINGS CO 32.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0559
24  KRDO- TV COLORADO SPRINGS CO 32.3 LIC BLCDT - 20060329AAW
26 KTSC- DT PUEBLO CO 32.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0631
26 KTSC PUEBLO CO 32.3 LIC BLEDT -20060727AAH
27 KGHB- CA PUEBLO, ETC. CO 32.3 APP BSTA -20050718AAl
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FIGURE 1—OET-69 STUDY FOR DENVER, CO 28D DIGITAL COMPANION CHANNEL

27 KGHB- CA PUEBLO, ETC. CO 32.3 LIC BLTT -19961025JB
28 NEW BROADMOOR CO 32.3 APP BSFDTL - 20060630BCF
28 K28KC-D CANON CI TY CO 63.2 CP BDCCDTT - 20061030ACF
28 KLPD-LP DENVER CO 104.7 LIC BLTTL - 20030402AEG
28 K28HA GRAND VALLEY CO 254.6 CP BDFCDTT - 20060331AZE
28 K28JY-D REDSTONE CO 187.4 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030AAJ
28 K28JH D YUMA CO 232.0 LIC BLDTT - 20070523ADT
28 KLWY CHEYENNE WY 229.7 CP BPCDT -20000110AAD
28 KLWY- DT CHEYENNE WY 229.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVPO735

29 NEW CCOLORADO SPRI NGS CO 32.3 APP BSFDTL - 20060630ARX
29 K58FY LAKE GECRGE CO 39.1 CP BDI SDTT  -20060331BI M
29 K58FY LAKE GEORGE, ETC. CO 39.1 CP BPTT - 20040109ABN
29 KDEN- DT LONGMONT CO 124.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0738

29 KDEN LONGMONT CO 124.5 LIC BLCDT - 20060630ACM
32 KDVR DENVER CO 83.7 CP BPCDT -19991101AI T
32 KDVR- DT DENVER CO 83.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0856

35 KCNC- DT DENVER CO 83.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0966

35 KCNC- TV DENVER CO 83.9 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20000501ADD
42 KOAA- TV  PUEBLO CO 32.4 CP BPCDT -19991029AGS
42 KOAA- DT  PUEBLO CO 81.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1184

43 K43CG COLORADO SPRI NGS CO 32.3 LIC BLTTL - 20030604ACP
43 KUBD- DT DENVER CO 77.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1220

43 KPXC- TV DENVER CO 77.4 CP BPCDT -19990923AAM
43 KPXC- TV DENVER CO 120.7 APP BMPCDT -20070104ACH
28 KSBSLD  DENVER CO 44.3 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 40

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
28 K28JH D YUVA CO BLDTT - 20070523ADT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
27 K271H D HOLYOKE CO 56.1 LIC BLDTT - 20070604 ADF
27  WBWS-LD NORTH PLATTE NE 205.9 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030ASR
28 NEW BROADMOOR CO 234.5 APP BSFDTL - 20060630BOF
28 K28KC-D CANON CITY CO 277.5 CP BDCCDTT - 20061030ACF
28 K28FX IDALIA & S. YUMA CTY CO 53.9 LIC BLTT -20011019AAT
28 K28FW PEETZ & N. LOGAN CTY CO 90.3 LIC BLTT -20010914AA0
28 K281 X PLEASANT VALLEY CO 72.0 LIC BLTT - 20051005AAW
28 K28JY-D REDSTONE CO 389.7 CP BDCCDTT - 20061030AAJ
28 KLWY CHEYENNE WY 202.1 CP BPCDT -20000110AAD
28 KLWY- DT CHEYENNE WY 202.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0735
29 K28FX | DALI A CO 53.9 CP BDI SDTT - 20060313AEU
29 KUVR-LD MCCOOK NE 182.8 LIC BLDTL -20070619AAU
28 KSBSLD DENVER CO 208.6 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 41

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
28 K28GF Cl MARRON NM BLTT -20050727A1J

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
28 NEW BROADMOOR CO 244.7 APP BSFDTL - 20060630BOF
28 K28KC-D CANON CITY CO 207.0 CP BDCCDTT - 20061030ACF
28 K28HA GRAND VALLEY CO 402.0 CP BDFCDTT - 20060331AZE
28 K28JY-D REDSTONE CO 346.6 CP BDCCDTT - 20061030AAJ
28 KSPK- LP WALSENBURG CO 123.2 LIC BLTTL - 20050315AGL
28 K28JT-D ALBUQUERQUE NM 218.8 CP BDCCDTL  -20061019ADS
28 KRPV ROSVEELL NM 359.4 LIC BLCDT -20070716ADK
28 KRPV- DT ROSVELL NM 354.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0O718
28 K28BA SAN JON NM 260.7 CP BDFCDTT - 20060403AlI C
28 K28HM THOREAU NM 299.6 CP BDFCDTT - 20060331AEA
28 K28GV TRES Pl EDRAS NM 80.6 LIC BLTT -20070308ADL
29 NEW - DT SANTA FE NM 117.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0O754
43 K43GW RATON, ETC. NM 70.9 CP BDFCDTT - 20060331ABG
43 K43GW RATON, ETC. NM 70.9 LIC BLTT -20031107AEU
43 K43GW RATON, ETC. NM 70.9 CP BDFCDTT - 20060323AAE
43 K43l A TACS NM 36.0 LIC BLTT - 20060420ACX
43 K43FI LAS VEGAS NV 106.4 CP BDFCDTT - 20060323AAD
28 KSBSLD DENVER CO 314.3 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHABHBHHBH A H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 42

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
28 K28ER DULCE & LUVBERTON NM BLTT -19970421J3C

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.

20 KRWMU DURANGO CO 88.1 LIC BLEDT -20041012AI M
20 KRWMU DURANGO CO 88.1 CP MOD BMPEDT - 20050414ACG
27 K27Q& FARM NGTON NM 117.5 CP BDFCDTT  -20070914AAC
28 NEW BROADMOOR CO 269.5 APP BSFDTL - 20060630BOF
28 K28KC-D CANON CITY CO 226.1 CP BDCCDTT - 20061030ACF
28 K28EB CORTEZ, ETC. CO 110.9 LIC BLTT - 20071025AEM
28 K28HA GRAND VALLEY CO 286.9 CP BDFCDTT - 20060331AZE
28 K28AD MONTRCSE CO 187.2 LIC BLTT -19881012| C

28 K28JY-D REDSTONE CO 251.6 CP BDCCDTT - 20061030AAJ
28 K28JT-D ALBUQUERQUE NM 213.5 CP BDCCDTL  -20061019ADS
28 K28GF Cl MARRON NM 164.9 LIC BLTT -20050727A1J
28 K28HM THOREAU NM 203.5 CP BDFCDTT - 20060331AEA
28 K28GV TRES Pl EDRAS NM 85.6 LIC BLTT - 20070308ADL
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29 K29HR-D FARM NGTON NM 117.6 CP MOD BMPDTT -20070717AAM
43 K43GT PAGOSA SPRI NGS CO 25.9 CP BDFCDTT - 20060323Al L
43 K43GT PAGOSA SPRI NGS CO 25.9 LIC BLTT - 20040213AFR
28 KSBSLD  DENVER CO 315.4 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 43

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
28 K28GV TRES Pl EDRAS NM BLTT - 20070308ADL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
27 K27Q& FARM NGTON NM 198.1 CP BDFCDTT - 20070914AAC
28 NEW BROADMOOR CO 233.0 APP BSFDTL - 20060630BOF
28 K28KC-D CANON CITY CO 189.7 CP BDCCDTT - 20061030ACF
28 K28HA GRAND VALLEY CO 333.8 CP BDFCDTT - 20060331AZE
28 K28JY-D REDSTONE CO 284.5 CP BDCCDTT - 20061030AAJ
28 KSPK- LP  WALSENBURG CO 136.0 LIC BLTTL - 20050315AGL
28 K28JT-D ALBUQUERQUE NM 210.5 CP BDCCDTL  -20061019ADS
28 K28GF Cl MARRON NM 80.6 LIC BLTT -20050727A1J
28 K28ER DULCE & LUVBERTON NM 85.6 LIC BLTT -19970421J3C
28 K28BA SAN JON NM 339.6 CP BDFCDTT - 20060403Al C
28 K28HM THOREAU NM 252.4 CP BDFCDTT - 20060331AEA
29 K29HR-D FARM NGTON NM 198.2 CP MOD BMPDTT -20070717AAM
29 NEW - DT SANTA FE NM 128.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVPO754
43 K43GT PAGOSA SPRI NGS CO 102.8 CP BDFCDTT - 20060323Al L
28 KSBSLD  DENVER CO 293.3 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 44

DTV Baseline Analysis
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
28 KLWY- DT CHEYENNE WY DTVPLN - DTVPO735

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
27 KLWY CHEYENNE WY 0.0 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN1324
29 KDEN- DT LONGMONT CO 105.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVPO738
29 KSTF- DT SCOTTSBLUFF NE 146.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVPO752

Results for: 28A WY CHEYENNE DTVPLN DTVP0735 PLN

HAAT 232.0 m ATV ERP 173.0 kW
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km
within Noise Limted Contour 340495 14065. 3
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not affected by terrain | osses 338319

lost to NTSC I X 0
lost to additional |X by ATV 6697
lost to ATV I X only 6697
lost to all IX 6697
NTSC Basel i ne Anal ysi s
Channel Cal | Cty/State
27 KLWY CHEYENNE WY

13549.
0.
231.
231.
231.

4
0
7
7
7

Application Ref. No.

DTVPLN

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

- NPLN1324

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
20 KTVD DENVER CO 155.6 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN1068
25 KDEN LONGVONT CO 105.8 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN1238
28 KLWY- DT CHEYENNE WY 0.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVPO735
29 KDEN- DT LONGMONT CO 105.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVPO738
30 KGN DT CHEYENNE WY 11.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0810
41 KRMT DENVER CO 163.3 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN1600

Results for: 27N WY CHEYENNE DTVPLN NPLN1324 PLN

POPULATI ON  AREA (sqg km
wi thin Noi se Limted Contour 340514 14050. 5
not affected by terrain | osses 336654 13287.0
lost to NTSC I X 7429 155.5
lost to additional |X by ATV 6 13.9
lost to all IX 7435 169. 3

Anal ysis of current record

Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.

28 KLWY CHEYENNE WY BPCDT - 20000110AAD

Cha
27
29
29
29
28

To
Res
Sce

Bef

Res

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

n Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
KLWY CHEYENNE WY 0.0 LIC BLCT -19880921KG
KDEN- DT LONGMONT CO 105.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0738
KDEN LONGMONT CO 105.5 LIC BLCDT - 20060630ACM
KSTF- DT SCOTTSBLUFF NE 146.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0752
KSBSLD DENVER CO 185.4 APP USERRECORD- 01

tal scenarios = 2

ult key: 3

nario 1 Affected station 44  KLWY

ore Anal ysis

ults for: 28A W CHEYENNE BPCDT 20000110AAD CP

HAAT 219.0 m ATV ERP 500.0 kW

POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km

wi t hin Noise Linmted Contour 385534 21467. 4

not affected by terrain | osses 354737 20105. 2

lost to NTSC I X 0 0.0

lost to additional |X by ATV 6599 302.9

lost to ATV I X only 6599 302.9

lost to all IX 6599 302.9
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FIGURE 1—OET-69 STUDY FOR DENVER, CO 28D DIGITAL COMPANION CHANNEL

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
29A CO LONGVONT DTVPLN DTVP0738 PLN
29A NE SCOTTSBLUFF DTVPLN DTVP0752 PLN

After Analysis

Results for: 28A WY CHEYENNE BPCDT 20000110AAD CP
HAAT 219.0 m ATV ERP 500.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

wi t hin Noise Linmited Contour 385534 21467. 4
not affected by terrain | osses 354737 20105. 2
lost to NTSC I X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 7863 465. 3
lost to ATV I X only 7863 465. 3
lost to all IX 7863 465. 3
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
29A CO LONGVONT DTVPLN DTVP0738 PLN
29A NE SCOTTSBLUFF DTVPLN DTVP0752 PLN
28A CO DENVER USERRECORDO1 APP
*Percent Service |ost without proposal: -5.0 to BPCDT 20000110AAD
*Percent Service |ost with proposal: -4.6 to BPCDT 20000110AAD
Result key: 4
Scenari o 2 Affected station 44  KLWY

Bef ore Anal ysis

Results for: 28A WY CHEYENNE BPCDT 20000110AAD CP
HAAT 219.0 m ATV ERP 500.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km

wi thin Noise Limted Contour 385534 21467. 4

not affected by terrain | osses 354737 20105.2

lost to NTSC I X 0 0.0

lost to additional |X by ATV 10479 375.2

lost to ATV I X only 10479 375.2

lost to all IX 10479 375.2

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2

29A CO LONGVONT BLCDT 20060630ACM LIC
29A NE SCOTTSBLUFF DTVPLN DTVP0752 PLN

After Analysis

Results for: 28A WY CHEYENNE BPCDT 20000110AAD CP
HAAT 219.0 m ATV ERP 500.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km

wi t hin Noi se Limted Contour 385534 21467. 4
not affected by terrain | osses 354737 20105. 2
lost to NTSC | X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 11736 511.8
lost to ATV I X only 11736 511.8
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lost to all IX 11736 511.8
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2
29A CO LONGVONT BLCDT 20060630ACM LIC
29A NE SCOTTSBLUFF DTVPLN DTVP0752 PLN
28A CO DENVER USERRECORDO1 APP
*Percent Service |ost w thout proposal: -3.8 to BPCDT 20000110AAD
*Percent Service |lost with proposal: -3.4 to BPCDT 20000110AAD
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 45

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
29 K29CK CARBONDALE CO BLTT - 20041104AU0

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.

28 K28HA GRAND VALLEY CO 50.8 CP BDFCDTT - 20060331AZE
28 K28JY-D REDSTONE CO 24.6 CP BDCCDTT - 20061030AAJ
29 NEW COLORADO SPRI NGS CO 229.6 APP BSFDTL - 20060630ARX
29 K29G0 CORTEZ CO 238.3 LIC BLTTL -20051003BQA
29 K58FY LAKE GEORGE CO 165.5 CP BDI SDTT  -20060331BI M
29 KDEN- DT LONGMONT CO 224.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVPO738

29 KDEN LONGVONT CO 224.4 LIC BLCDT - 20060630ACM
29 K29HR-D FARM NGTON NM 315.0 CP M2D BWMPDTT -20070717AAM
29 NEW COALVI LLE AND ADJ. AR UT  380.0 APP BDCCDTT - 20071003AC]
29 K29HK-D EMERY UT 333.2 LIC BLDTT - 20080125ABN
29 K29HP-D HANKSVI LLE UT 310.3 CP BDCCDTT  -20061005ABI
29 NEW HEBER CI TY, ETC. UT 371.3 APP BDCCDTT  -20071003ADM
29 NEW SAMAK UT 356.8 APP BDCCDTT  -20071003ADJ
29 K29HX-D WANSHI P UT 374.7 CP BDCCDTT - 20061010ANN
29 K29HV-D LA BARGE, ETC. W 392.5 LIC BLDTT - 20070523ACE
30 K30JR-D NEW CASTLE CO 20.8 CP BDCCDTT - 20061030ADP
30 K30JQ D REDSTONE CO 24.6 CP BDCCDTT - 20061030AAK
44  K44DF GLENWOOD SPRI NGS CO 14.8 CP MOD BMPTTL -20071212AAS
44  K44AC Rl O BLANCO VALLEY, E CO 58.2 LIC BLTT -198202231 0
44  K44GQ WOODY CREEK CO 38.8 LIC BLTT - 20040526 ADT

0

28 KSBSLD  DENVER CO 200. APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance
B G s LS

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 46

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
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29 NEW COLORADO SPRI NGS CO BSFDTL - 20060630ARX
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
28 NEW BROADMOOR CO 0.0 APP BSFDTL - 20060630BOF
28 K28KC-D CANON CITY CO 43.9 CP BDCCDTT - 20061030ACF
28 K28JY-D REDSTONE CO 210.8 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030AAJ
29 K28FX | DALI A CO 232.2 CP BDI SDTT  -20060313AEU
29 K58FY LAKE GEORGE CO 65.9 CP BDI SDTT  -20060331BI M
29 K58FY LAKE GEORGE, ETC. CO 65.9 CP BPTT - 20040109ABN
29 KDEN- DT LONGMONT CO 150.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0738
29 KDEN LONGMONT CO 150.5 LIC BLCDT - 20060630ACM
29 KWR-LD MCCOOK NE 395.3 LIC BLDTL -20070619AAU
29 KSTF- DT SCOTTSBLUFF NE 375.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0752
29 K29HR-D FARM NGTON NM 375.6 CP MOD BMPDTT -20070717AAM
29 NEW - DT SANTA FE NM 352.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVPO754
30 K30AA COLORADO SPRI NGS CO 0.0 CP BDFCDTL  -20061019ACU
30 K30AA COLORADO SPRI NGS CO 0.0 LIC BLTT -20021127AEK
30 K30JQ@ D REDSTONE CO 210.8 CP BDCCDTT - 20061030AAK
28 KSBSLD DENVER CO 72.8 APP USERRECORD- 01
Total scenarios = 2
Resul t key: 5
Scenari o 1 Affected station 46 NEW
Bef ore Anal ysi s
Results for: 29A CO COLORADO SPRI NGS BSFDTL 20060630ARX APP
HAAT 1.0 m ATV ERP  15.0 kW
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km
wi t hin Noi se Limted Contour 522335 10509. 5
not affected by terrain | osses 519266 10133.5
lost to NTSC I X 1309 373.9
lost to additional |X by ATV 1841 310.0
lost to ATV I X only 2420 477.9
lost to all IX 3150 683.9
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
29N CO LAKE GEORGE, ETC BPTT 20040109ABN CP
29A CO LAKE GEORGE BDI SDTT  20060331BIM CP
29A CO LONGVONT DTVPLN DTVP0738 PLN
30A CO COLORADO SPRI NGS BDFCDTL  20061019ACU CP

After Analysis

Results for: 29A CO COLORADO SPRI NGS BSFDTL 20060630ARX APP
HAAT 1.0 m ATV ERP  15.0 kW
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km

wi t hin Noise Linmted Contour 522335 10509. 5
not affected by terrain | osses 519266 10133.5
lost to NTSC I X 1309 373.9
lost to additional |X by ATV 1841 310.0
lost to ATV I X only 2420 478.9
lost to all IX 3150 683.9
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Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
29N CO LAKE GEORGE, ETC BPTT 20040109ABN CP
29A CO LAKE GEORGE BDI SDTT  20060331BIM CP
29A CO LONGVONT DTVPLN DTVP0738 PLN
30A CO COLORADO SPRI NGS BDFCDTL  20061019ACU CP
28A CO DENVER USERRECORDO1 APP
*Percent Service |ost wi thout proposal: 0.0 to BSFDTL 20060630ARX
*Percent Service |lost with proposal: 0.0 to BSFDTL 20060630ARX
Result key: 6
Scenari o 2 Affected station 46 NEW

Bef ore Anal ysis

Results for: 29A CO COLORADO SPRI NGS BSFDTL  20060630ARX APP
HAAT 1.0 m ATV ERP  15.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km

wi thin Noise Limted Contour 522335 10509. 5
not affected by terrain | osses 519266 10133.5
lost to NTSC I X 1309 373.9
lost to additional |X by ATV 2200 389.9
lost to ATV I X only 2786 588. 9
lost to all IX 3509 763.9
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2
29N CO LAKE CEORGE, ETC. BPTT 20040109ABN CP
29A CO LAKE CEORGE BDI SDTT  20060331BIM CP
29A CO LONGVONT BLCDT 20060630ACM LIC
30A CO COLORADO SPRI NGS BDFCDTL  20061019ACU CP

After Analysis

Results for: 29A CO COLORADO SPRI NGS BSFDTL  20060630ARX APP
HAAT 1.0 m ATV ERP  15.0 kW
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km)

wi t hin Noise Linmited Contour 522335 10509. 5
not affected by terrain | osses 519266 10133.5
lost to NTSC | X 1309 373.9
lost to additional |X by ATV 2200 390.9
lost to ATV I X only 2786 592.9
lost to all IX 3509 764.9
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2
29N CO LAKE GEORGE, ETC. BPTT 20040109ABN CP
29A CO LAKE GEORGE BDI SDTT  20060331BIM CP
29A CO LONGVONT BLCDT 20060630ACM LIC
30A CO COLORADO SPRI NGS BDFCDTL  20061019ACU CP
28A CO DENVER USERRECORDO1 APP
*Percent Service |ost wi thout proposal: 0.0 to BSFDTL 20060630ARX
*Percent Service |lost with proposal: 0.0 to BSFDTL 20060630ARX
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 47

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
29 K58FY LAKE GEORGE CO BDI SDTT  -20060331BI M

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
28 NEW BROADMOOR CO 65.9 APP BSFDTL - 20060630BOF
28 K28KC-D CANON CITY CO 76.6 CP BDCCDTT - 20061030ACF
28 K28HA GRAND VALLEY CO 215.6 CP BDFCDTT - 20060331AZE
28 K28JY-D REDSTONE CO 148.3 CP BDCCDTT - 20061030AAJ
29 NEW COLORADO SPRI NGS CO 65.9 APP BSFDTL - 20060630ARX
29 K28FX | DALI A CO 271.2 CP BDI SDTT - 20060313AEU
29 KDEN- DT LONGMONT CO 127.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVPO738
29 KDEN LONGVONT CO 127.9 LIC BLCDT - 20060630ACM
29 KSTF- DT SCOTTSBLUFF NE 363.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVPO752
29 K29HR-D FARM NGTON NM 356.1 CP MOD BMPDTT -20070717AAM
29 NEW - DT SANTA FE NM 374.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0O754
30 K30AA COLORADO SPRI NGS CO 65.8 CP BDFCDTL  -20061019ACU
30 K30JR-D NEW CASTLE CO 182.8 CP BDCCDTT - 20061030ADP
30 K30JQ D REDSTONE CO 148.3 CP BDCCDTT - 20061030AAK
28 KSBSLD  DENVER CO 54.7 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 48

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
29 K58FY LAKE GEORGE, ETC. CO BPTT -20040109ABN

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
22 KXRM TV COLORADO SPRI NGS CO 65.9 LIC BLCDT - 20030702ABE
22 KXRM DT COLORADO SPRI NGS CO 65.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0473
26 KTSC- DT PUEBLO CO 65.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0631
26 KTSC PUEBLO CO 65.9 LIC BLEDT -20060727AAH
28 NEW BROADMOOR CO 65.9 APP BSFDTL - 20060630BOF
28 K28KC-D CANON CITY CO 76.6 CP BDCCDTT - 20061030ACF
28 K28JY-D REDSTONE CO 148.3 CP BDCCDTT - 20061030AAJ
28 K28GE WOODLAND PARK CO 39.1 LIC BLTTL -19991203AAV
29 K29CK CARBONDALE CO 165.5 LIC BLTT - 20041104AUO0
29 NEW COLORADO SPRI NGS CO 65.9 APP BSFDTL - 20060630ARX
29 K28FX | DALI A CO 271.2 CP BDI SDTT - 20060313AEU
29 KDEN- DT LONGMONT CO 127.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVPO738
29 KDEN LONGVONT CO 127.9 LIC BLCDT - 20060630ACM
29 KSTF- DT SCOTTSBLUFF NE 363.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVPO752
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29
29
30
30
30
30
32
32
43
43
43
44
44
28
Pr op

K29HR- D
NEW - DT
K30AA
K30AA
K30JR-D
K30JQ- D
KDVR
KDVR- DT
KUBD- DT
KPXC- TV
KPXC- TV
K441 Y-D
K57BT
KSBSLD
osal

FARM NGTON NM 356.1 CP MOD
SANTA FE NM 374.4 PLN
COLCRADO SPRI NGS CO 65.8 CP
COLCRADO SPRI NGS CO 65.8 LIC
NEW CASTLE CO 182.8 CP
REDSTONE CO 148.3 CP
DENVER CO 79.1 CP
DENVER CO 79.1 PLN
DENVER CO 73.8 PLN
DENVER CO 73.8 CP
DENVER CO 125.2 APP
CANON CI TY CO 76.6 CP
DENVER CO 54.8 CP
DENVER CO 54.7 APP

causes no interference

BMPDTT -20070717AAM
DTVPLN - DTVPO754
BDFCDTL -20061019ACU
BLTT -20021127AEK
BDCCDTT - 20061030ADP
BDCCDTT - 20061030AAK
BPCDT -19991101AI T
DTVPLN - DTVP0856
DTVPLN - DTVP1220
BPCDT - 19990923AAM
BMPCDT - 20070104ACH
BDCCDTT - 20061030ACK
BDI SDTL -20060327AH
USERRECORD- 01
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Anal ysi s of

Interference to Affected Station 49

DTV Baseline Analysis

Chann
29

el

Cal |
KDEN- DT

Cty/State

LONGVONT CO DTVPLN

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Application Ref.

No.
- DTVP0738

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
28 KLWY- DT CHEYENNE WY 105.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVPO735
29 KSTF- DT SCOTTSBLUFF NE 235.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVPO752
30 KGWN- DT CHEYENNE WY 111.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0810

Results for: 29A CO LONGVONT DTVPLN DTVP0738 PLN

HAAT 325.0 m ATV ERP 234.0 kW

POPULATI ON  AREA (sqg km

wi thin Noise Limted Contour 2170007 18931.5
not affected by terrain | osses 2153558 18107.7
lost to NTSC I X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 2520 246. 8
lost to ATV I X only 2520 246. 8
lost to all IX 2520 246. 8

NTSC Basel i ne Anal ysi s

Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.

25 KDEN LONGVONT CO DTVPLN - NPLN1238
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
17 KMGH DT DENVER CO 49.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0252
18 KRVMA- DT DENVER CO 50.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0297
21 KFCT- DT FORT COLLINS CO 61.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0430
22 KFCT FORT COLLINS CO 61.1 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN1135
24  KRDO- DT COLORADO SPRI NGS CO 150.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0559
24  KSBSTV  STEAMBOAT SPRI NGS CO 170.2 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN1201
26 KTSC- DT PUEBLO CO 150.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0631

Page 43 of 58



FIGURE 1—OET-69 STUDY FOR DENVER, CO 28D DIGITAL COMPANION CHANNEL

27 KLWY CHEYENNE WY 105.8 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN1324
28 KLWY- DT CHEYENNE WY 105.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0735
29 KDEN- DT  LONGMONT CO 0.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0738
32 KDVR- DT DENVER CO 49.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0856
33 KKTU CHEYENNE WY 117.0 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN1464
40 KRMT- DT DENVER CO 61.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1116
Results for: 25N CO LONGVONT DTVPLN NPLN1238 PLN
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km
wi thin Noise Linmited Contour 2169987 18918. 7
not affected by terrain | osses 2147314 17905. 9
lost to NTSC | X 345 88. 2
lost to additional |X by ATV 4514 52.9
lost to all IX 4859 141. 1
Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
29 KDEN LONGMONT CO BLCDT - 20060630ACM
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
28 KLWY CHEYENNE WY 105.5 CP BPCDT -20000110AAD
28 KLWY- DT CHEYENNE WY 105.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0735
29 KSTF- DT SCOTTSBLUFF NE 235.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0752
30 KGMN- DT CHEYENNE WY 111.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0810
28 KSBSLD DENVER CO 80.4 APP USERRECORD- 01
Total scenarios = 2
Resul t key: 7
Scenario 1 Affected station 49 KDEN
Bef ore Anal ysi s
Results for: 29A CO LONGVONT BLCDT 20060630ACM LIC
HAAT 379.0 m ATV ERP 540.0 kW
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km
within Noise Limted Contour 2189211 26222.5
not affected by terrain | osses 2172856 24656. 0
lost to NTSC | X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 1611 321.3
lost to ATV I X only 1611 321.3
lost to all IX 1611 321.3
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
28A WY CHEYENNE BPCDT 20000110AAD CP
29A NE SCOTTSBLUFF DTVPLN DTVP0752 PLN
30A W CHEYENNE DTVPLN DTVP0810 PLN
After Analysis
Results for: 29A CO LONGVONT BLCDT 20060630ACM LIC
HAAT 379.0 m ATV ERP 540.0 kW
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km
wi t hin Noise Linmted Contour 2189211 26222.5
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not affected by terrain | osses 2172856 24656. 0
lost to NTSC I X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 9364 625.0
lost to ATV I X only 9364 625.0
lost to all IX 9364 625.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
28A WY CHEYENNE BPCDT 20000110AAD CP
29A NE SCOTTSBLUFF DTVPLN DTVP0752 PLN
30A W CHEYENNE DTVPLN DTVP0810 PLN
28A CO DENVER USERRECORDO1 APP
*Percent Service |ost w thout proposal: 0.1 to BLCDT 20060630ACM
*Percent Service lost with proposal: 0.4 to BLCDT 20060630ACM
Result key: 8
Scenario 2 Affected station 49 KDEN

Bef ore Anal ysis

Results for: 29A CO LONGVONT BLCDT 20060630ACM LI C
HAAT 379.0 m ATV ERP 540.0 kW
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km)

wi t hin Noise Linmited Contour 2189211 26222.5

not affected by terrain | osses 2172856 24656. 0

lost to NTSC | X 0 0.0

lost to additional |X by ATV 1610 261.6

lost to ATV I X only 1610 261.6

lost to all IX 1610 261.6

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2

28A WY CHEYENNE DTVPLN DTVP0735 PLN
29A NE SCOTTSBLUFF DTVPLN DTVP0752 PLN
30A W CHEYENNE DTVPLN DTVP0810 PLN

After Analysis

Results for: 29A CO LONGVONT BLCDT 20060630ACM LI C
HAAT 379.0 m ATV ERP 540.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km

wi t hin Noi se Limted Contour 2189211 26222.5
not affected by terrain | osses 2172856 24656. 0
lost to NTSC | X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 9363 565. 3
lost to ATV I X only 9363 565. 3
lost to all IX 9363 565. 3
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2
28A W CHEYENNE DTVPLN DTVP0735 PLN
29A NE SCOTTSBLUFF DTVPLN DTVP0752 PLN
30A W CHEYENNE DTVPLN DTVP0810 PLN
28A CO DENVER USERRECORDO1 APP
*Percent Service |ost w thout proposal: 0.1 to BLCDT 20060630ACM
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*Percent Service |lost with proposal: 0.4 to BLCDT 20060630ACM
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 50

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
30 K30AA COLORADO SPRI NGS CO BLTT -20021127AEK

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
22 KXRM TV COLORADO SPRI NGS CO 0.1 LIC BLCDT -20030702ABE
22 KXRM DT COLORADO SPRI NGS CO 0.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0473
26 KTSC- DT PUEBLO CO 0.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0631
26 KTSC PUEBLO CO 0.1 LIC BLEDT -20060727AAH
29 NEW COLORADO SPRI NGS CO 0.0 APP BSFDTL - 20060630ARX
29 K58FY LAKE GEORGE CO 65.8 CP BDI SDTT  -20060331BI M
29 K58FY LAKE GEORGE, ETC. CO 65.8 CP BPTT -20040109ABN
30 K30I K CRI PPLE CREEK, ETC. CO 75.8 CP BPTTL - 20050223ACE
30 KLPT-LP DENVER CO 135.0 LIC BLTTL - 20050812A0P
30 K30JR-D NEW CASTLE CO 247.6 CP BDCCDTT - 20061030ADP
30 K30JQ D REDSTONE CO 210.8 CP BDCCDTT - 20061030AAK
30 K30GQJ COLFAX NM 244.7 LIC BLTT -20031103ACV
30 KGAN- DT CHEYENNE WY 262.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0810
31 KLPT-LD DENVER CO 135.0 CP BDCCDTL - 20061003ADY
31 KDVR DENVER CO 114.0 LIC BLCT -19830818KM
31 K53AR SALI DA CO 105.2 CP BDI SDTT - 20060331AVE
32 KDVR DENVER CO 114.0 CP BPCDT -19991101AI T
32 KDVR- DT DENVER CO 114.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0856
32 960102KE PUEBLO CO 0.1 APP BPCT -19960102KE
34 KWGN-TV DENVER CO 114.3 CP BPCDT -19991029AHP
34 KWGN-DT DENVER CO 114.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0928
38 KBDI - TV BROOVFI ELD CO 117.6 CP BPEDT - 20000428ACX
38 KBDI - DT BROOVFI ELD CO 117.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1041
45 K49CJ COLORADO SPRI NGS CO 0.0 CP BDI STTL  -20071019AQ0
45 K45KB-D LAKE GEORGE CO 65.8 CP BDCCDTT - 20061030ACD
28 KSBSLD DENVER CO 72.8 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 51

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
30 K30l K CRI PPLE CREEK, ETC. CO BLTTL - 20050118AKJ
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
22 KXRM TV COLORADO SPRI NGS CO 27.3 LIC BLCDT -20030702ABE
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22 KXRM DT  COLORADO SPRI NGS CO 27.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0473

23 KUPN( TV) FORT MORGAN CO 139.0 ADD BPRM - 20020620ABM
26 KTSC- DT PUEBLO CO 27.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0631

26 KTSC PUEBLO CO 27.3 LIC BLEDT -20060727AAH
29 NEW COLORADO SPRI NGS CO 27.3 APP BSFDTL - 20060630ARX
29 K58FY LAKE GEORGE CO 51.8 CP BDI SDTT  -20060331BI M
29 K58FY LAKE GEORGE, ETC. CO 51.8 CP BPTT - 20040109ABN
29 KDEN- DT LONGMONT CO 123.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0O738

29 KDEN LONGMONT CO 123.7 LIC BLCDT - 20060630ACM
30 K30AA COLORADO SPRI NGS CO 27.3 CP BDFCDTL - 20061019ACU
30 K30AA COLORADO SPRI NGS CO 27.3 LIC BLTT -20021127AEK
30 KLPT-LP DENVER CO 107.8 LIC BLTTL - 20050812A0P
30 K30CR FRASER, ETC. CO 121.8 LIC BLTT - 198906091 K
30 K30JR-D NEW CASTLE CO 233.8 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030ADP
30 K30JQ D REDSTONE CO 200.1 CP BDCCDTT - 20061030AAK
30 KGAN- DT CHEYENNE WY 235.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0810

31 KLPT-LD DENVER CO 107.8 CP BDCCDTL - 20061003ADY
31 KDVR DENVER CO 86.9 LIC BLCT -19830818KM
31 K53AR SALI DA CO 112.0 CP BDI SDTT  -20060331AVE
32 KDVR DENVER CO 86.9 CP BPCDT -19991101AI T
32 KDVR- DT DENVER CO 86.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0856

32 960102KE PUEBLO CO 27.3 APP BPCT -19960102KE
34 KWGN- TV DENVER CO 87.2 CP BPCDT -19991029AHP
34 KWGN- DT DENVER CO 87.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0928

38 KBDI - TV BROOWVFI ELD CO 91.8 CP BPEDT - 20000428ACX
38 KBDI - DT BROOWVFI ELD CO 91.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1041

45 K49CJ COLORADO SPRI NGS CO 27.3 CP BDI STTL -20071019AQ0
45 K45KB-D LAKE GEORGE CO 51.8 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030ACD
28 KSBSLD  DENVER CO 45.6 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 52

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
30 K30I K CRI PPLE CREEK, ETC. CO BLTTL - 20051229ABH

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
22 KXRM TV COLORADO SPRI NGS CO 75.8 LIC BLCDT - 20030702ABE
22 KXRM DT COLORADO SPRI NGS CO 75.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0473
23 KUPN( TV) FORT MORGAN CO 102.5 ADD BPRM - 20020620ABM
26 KTSC- DT PUEBLO CO 75.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0631
26 KTSC PUEBLO CO 75.8 LIC BLEDT -20060727AAH
29 NEW COLORADO SPRI NGS CO 75.8 APP BSFDTL - 20060630ARX
29 K58FY LAKE GEORGE CO 69.7 CP BDI SDTT  -20060331BI M
29 KDEN- DT LONGMONT CO 74.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVPO738
29 KDEN LONGVONT CO 74.8 LIC BLCDT - 20060630ACM
30 K30AA COLORADO SPRI NGS CO 75.8 CP BDFCDTL  -20061019ACU
30 K30AA COLORADO SPRI NGS CO 75.8 LIC BLTT -20021127AEK
30 KLPT-LP DENVER CO 65.1 LIC BLTTL - 20050812A0P
30 K30JR-D NEW CASTLE CO 229.2 CP BDCCDTT - 20061030ADP

Page 47 of 58



FIGURE 1—OET-69 STUDY FOR DENVER, CO 28D DIGITAL COMPANION CHANNEL

30 K30JQ D REDSTONE CO 203.2 CP BDCCDTT - 20061030AAK
30 KGAN- DT CHEYENNE WY 186.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0810

31 KLPT-LD DENVER CO 65.1 CP BDCCDTL - 20061003ADY
31 KDVR DENVER CO 46.1 LIC BLCT -19830818KM

31 K53AR SALI DA CO 147.2 CP BDI SDTT - 20060331AVE
31 K311 @ D STERLING CO 202.3 LIC BLDTT -20070524AC)
32 KDVR DENVER CO 46.1 CP BPCDT -19991101AI T
32 KDVR- DT DENVER CO 46.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0856

34 KWGN- TV DENVER CO 46.4 CP BPCDT -19991029AHP
34 KWGN- DT DENVER CO 46.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0928

38 KBDI - TV BROOWVFI ELD CO 61.0 CP BPEDT - 20000428ACX
38 KBDI - DT BROOWVFI ELD CO 61.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1041

45 KPJR- DT GREELEY CO 118.8 CP BNPCDT -20060421AA0
45 NEW GREELEY CO 114.2 LIC BPRM - 20040520AJS
45 K45KB-D LAKE GEORCGE CO 69.7 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030ACD
45 NEW LOVELAND CO 127.8 APP BDCCDTT  -20070416ACF
28 KSBSLD  DENVER CO 16.2 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 53

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
30 K30I K CRI PPLE CREEK, ETC. CO BPTTL - 20050223ACE

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
22 KXRM TV COLORADO SPRI NGS CO 75.8 LIC BLCDT -20030702ABE
22 KXRM DT COLORADO SPRI NGS CO 75.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0473
23 KUPN( TV) FORT MORGAN CO 102.5 ADD BPRM -20020620ABM
26 KTSC- DT PUEBLO CO 75.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0631
26 KTSC PUEBLO CO 75.8 LIC BLEDT -20060727AAH
29 NEW COLORADO SPRI NGS CO 75.8 APP BSFDTL - 20060630ARX
29 K58FY LAKE GEORGE CO 69.7 CP BDI SDTT  -20060331BI M
29 KDEN- DT LONGMONT CO 74.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0O738
29 KDEN LONGVONT CO 74.8 LIC BLCDT - 20060630ACM
30 K30AA COLORADO SPRI NGS CO 75.8 CP BDFCDTL  -20061019ACU
30 K30AA COLORADO SPRI NGS CO 75.8 LIC BLTT -20021127AEK
30 KLPT-LP DENVER CO 65.1 LIC BLTTL - 20050812ACP
30 K30CR FRASER, ETC. CO 91.3 LIC BLTT -198906091 K
30 K30JR-D NEW CASTLE CO 229.2 CP BDCCDTT - 20061030ADP
30 K30JQ D REDSTONE CO 203.2 CP BDCCDTT - 20061030AAK
30 KGAN- DT CHEYENNE WY 186.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0810
31 KLPT-LD DENVER CO 65.1 CP BDCCDTL - 20061003ADY
31 KDVR DENVER CO 46.1 LIC BLCT -19830818KM
31 K53AR SALI DA CO 147.2 CP BDI SDTT - 20060331AVE
31 K311 @ D STERLING CO 202.3 LIC BLDTT -20070524AC)
32 KDVR DENVER CO 46.1 CP BPCDT -19991101AI T
32 KDVR- DT DENVER CO 46.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0856
32 960102KE PUEBLO CO 75.8 APP BPCT -19960102KE
34 KWGN-TV DENVER CO 46.4 CP BPCDT -19991029AHP
34 KWGN-DT DENVER CO 46.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0928
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38 KBDI - TV BROOWVFI ELD CO 61.0 CP BPEDT - 20000428ACX
38 KBDI - DT BROOWVFI ELD CO 61.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1041

45 K49CJ COLCRADO SPRI NGS CO 75.8 CP BDI STTL -20071019AQ0
45 KHDT- LP DENVER CO 65.1 LIC BLTTL -20040714ABT
45 KPJR- DT GREELEY CO 118.8 CP BNPCDT - 20060421AA0
45 NEW GREELEY CO 114.2 LIC BPRM - 20040520AJS
45 K45KB-D LAKE GEORCGE CO 69.7 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030ACD
45 NEW LOVELAND CO 127.8 APP BDCCDTT  -20070416ACF
28 KSBSLD  DENVER CO 16.2 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 54

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
30 KLPT- LP DENVER CO BLTTL - 20050812A0P

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
22 KXRM TV COLORADO SPRI NGS CO 135.0 LIC BLCDT - 20030702ABE
22 KXRM DT COLORADO SPRI NGS CO 135.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0473
23 KUPN( TV) FORT MORGAN CO 121.4 ADD BPRM - 20020620ABM
26 KTSC- DT PUEBLO CO 135.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0631
26 KTSC PUEBLO CO 135.0 LIC BLEDT -20060727AAH
28 KLWY CHEYENNE WY 130.7 CP BPCDT - 20000110AAD
28 KLWY- DT CHEYENNE WY 130.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVPO735
29 NEW COLORADO SPRI NGS CO 135.0 APP BSFDTL - 20060630ARX
29 K58FY LAKE GEORGE CO 97.8 CP BDI SDTT  -20060331BI M
29 KDEN- DT LONGMONT CO 39.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0O738
29 KDEN LONGVONT CO 39.3 LIC BLCDT - 20060630ACM
30 K30AA COLORADO SPRI NGS CO 135.0 CP BDFCDTL  -20061019ACU
30 K30AA COLORADO SPRI NGS CO 135.0 LIC BLTT -20021127AEK
30 K30l K CRI PPLE CREEK, ETC. CO 65.1 CP BPTTL - 20050223ACE
30 K30CR FRASER, ETC. CO 41.3 LIC BLTT - 198906091 K
30 K30JR-D NEW CASTLE CO 195.3 CP BDCCDTT - 20061030ADP
30 K30JQ D REDSTONE CO 181.1 CP BDCCDTT - 20061030AAK
30 K30JO-D DUTCH JOHN & MANI LA UT 367.7 CP BDCCDTT - 20061010AEl
30 KGN DT CHEYENNE WY 134.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0810
31 KLPT-LD DENVER CO 0.0 CP BDCCDTL - 20061003ADY
31 KDVR DENVER CO 21.0 LIC BLCT -19830818KM
31 K53AR SALI DA CO 174.4 CP BDI SDTT - 20060331AVE
31 K311 @ D STERLING CO 205.4 LIC BLDTT -20070524AC]
32 KDVR DENVER CO 21.0 CP BPCDT -19991101AI T
32 KDVR- DT DENVER CO 21.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0856
34 KWGN-TV DENVER CO 20.6 CP BPCDT -19991029AHP
34 KWGN-DT DENVER CO 20.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0928
38 KBDI - TV BROOVFI ELD CO 31.1 CP BPEDT - 20000428ACX
38 KBDI - DT BROOWFI ELD CO 31.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1041
45 KHDT- LP DENVER CO 0.0 LIC BLTTL -20040714ABT
45 KPJR- DT GREELEY CO 99.0 CP BNPCDT - 20060421AA0
45 NEW GREELEY CO 86.2 LIC BPRM - 20040520AJS
45 K45KB-D LAKE CGEORGE CO 97.8 CP BDCCDTT - 20061030ACD
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45
28

NEW
KSBSLD

LOVELAND CO
DENVER CO

71.1 APP
62.4 APP

BDCCDTT

Proposed station is beyond the site to

near est cel |

eval uati on di stance

- 20070416ACF

USERRECORD- 01
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Anal ysi s

of

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State
30 K30CR FRASER, ETC. CO

Interference to Affected Station

55

Application Ref.
BLTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal |
23 KREG- DT
29 NEW
29 K58FY
29 KDEN- DT
29 KDEN
30 K30AA
30 K30AA
30 K301 K
30 KLPT-LP
30 K30JR-D
30 K30JQ D
30 K30JO- D
30 K30JH D
30 KGWN- DT
31 KLPT- LD
31 KDVR
31 K53AR
32 KDVR
32 KDVR- DT
34 KWGN- TV
34 KWGN- DT
38 KBDI - TV
38 KBDI - DT
45 KHDT- LP
45 KPJR- DT
45 NEW
45 K45KB- D
45 NEW
28 KSBSLD

Cty/State
GLENWOOD SPRI NGS CO
COLORADO SPRI NGS CO
LAKE GECRGE CO
LONGVONT CO
LONGVONT CO
COLORADO SPRI NGS CO
COLORADO SPRI NGS CO
CRI PPLE CREEK, ETC. CO
DENVER CO
NEW CASTLE CO
REDSTONE CO
DUTCH JOHN & MANI LA UT
ROCSEVELT, ETC. UT
CHEYENNE WY
DENVER
DENVER
SALI DA
DENVER
DENVER
DENVER
DENVER
BROOVWFI ELD CO
BROOVWFI ELD CO
DENVER CO
GREELEY CO
GREELEY CO
LAKE GEORGE CO
LOVELAND CO
DENVER CO

8888888

Di st (km) Status

145.2 PLN DTVPLN
146.8 APP BSFDTL
93.0 CP BDI SDTT
78.6 PLN DTVPLN
78.8 LIC BLCDT
146.8 CP BDFCDTL
146.8 LIC BLTT
91.3 CP BPTTL
41.3 LIC BLTTL
154.1 CP BDCCDTT
141.9 CP BDCCDTT
331.6 CP BDCCDTT
376.2 CP BDCCDTT
152.1 PLN DTVPLN
41.3 CP BDCCDTL
48.1 LIC BLCT
158.7 CP BDI SDTT
48.1 CP BPCDT
48.1 PLN DTVPLN
48.0 CP BPCDT
47.9 PLN DTVPLN
30.9 CP BPEDT
30.9 PLN DTVPLN
41.3 LIC BLTTL
137.2 CP BNPCDT
122.8 LIC BPRM
93.0 CP BDCCDTT
90.6 APP BDCCDTT
81.6 APP

Proposed station is beyond the site to

near est cell

eval uation di stance

No.
- 198906091 K

Application Ref.

No.

- DTVP0515

- 20060630ARX
- 20060331BI M
- DTVP0O738

- 20060630ACM
- 20061019ACU
-20021127AEK
- 20050223ACE
-20050812A0P
- 20061030ADP
- 20061030AAK
- 20061010AEI
- 20061004AI H
- DTVP0810

- 20061003ADY
-19830818KM
- 20060331 AVE
-19991101AI T
- DTVP0856

-19991029AHP
- DTVP0928

- 20000428ACX
- DTVP1041

-20040714ABT
-20060421AA0
- 20040520AJS
- 20061030ACD
- 20070416ACF

USERRECORD- 01

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysi s

of

Interference to Affected Station

56
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NTSC Basel i ne Anal ysi s
Channel Cal |
31 KDVR

Cty/State
DENVER CO

Application Ref.
- NPLN1402

DTVPLN

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

No.

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
24 KRDO- DT COLORADO SPRI NGS CO 114.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0559
24 KSBSTV ~ STEAMBOAT SPRI NGS CO 159.6 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN1201
29 KDEN- DT LONGMONT CO 49.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0738
30 KGMN- DT CHEYENNE WY 153.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0810
32 KDVR- DT DENVER CO 0.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0856
34 KWGEN- DT DENVER CO 0.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0928
35 KCNC- DT DENVER CO 0.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0966
38 KBDI - DT BROOMFI ELD CO 22.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1041
46 KWHD- DT CASTLE ROCK CO 59.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1320
Results for: 31N CO DENVER DTVPLN NPLN1402 PLN
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km
wi t hin Noise Linmted Contour 2073059 18979. 9
not affected by terrain | osses 2042264 16706. 6
lost to NTSC I X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 3545 101.4
lost to all IX 3545 101. 4
Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
31 KDVR DENVER CO BLCT -19830818KM
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
23 KUPN(TV) FORT MORGAN CO 119.1 ADD BPRM - 20020620ABM
24 KRDO- DT COLORADO SPRI NGS CO 114.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0559
24 KRDO- TV COLORADO SPRI NGS CO 114.0 LIC BLCDT - 20060329AAW
24 KRvZ STEAMBOAT SPRI NGS CO 159.6 LIC BMLET -20070208ABN
29 KDEN- DT LONGMONT CO 49.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0738
29 KDEN LONGMONT CO 50.2 LIC BLCDT - 20060630ACM
30 KGM- DT CHEYENNE WY 153.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0810
32 KDVR DENVER CO 0.0 CP BPCDT -19991101AI T
32 KDVR- DT DENVER CO 0.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0856
32 960102KE PUEBLO CO 114.0 APP BPCT -19960102KE
34 KWGN- TV DENVER CO 0.4 CP BPCDT -19991029AHP
34 KWGN- DT DENVER CO 0.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0928
35 KCNC- DT  DENVER CO 0.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0966
35 KCNC- TV DENVER CO 0.5 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20000501ADD
38 KBDI - TV BROOMFI ELD CO 22.9 CP BPEDT - 20000428ACX
38 KBDI - DT BROOMFI ELD CO 22.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1041
45 KPJR- DT GREELEY CO 108.4 CP BNPCDT -20060421AA0
45 NEW GREELEY CO 97.8 LIC BPRM - 20040520AJS
46 KWHD CASTLE ROCK CO 59.8 LIC BLCDT - 20050810AAF
46 KWHD- DT CASTLE ROCK CO 59.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1320
28 KSBSLD DENVER CO 41.5 APP USERRECORD- 01
Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 57

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
32 K32EO COLORADO SPRI NGS CO BLTT - 20060907ABZ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
24  KRDO- DT COLORADO SPRINGS CO 0.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0559
24  KRDO- TV COLORADO SPRINGS CO 0.2 LIC BLCDT - 20060329AAW
31 KLPT-LD DENVER CO 135.1 CP BDCCDTL - 20061003ADY
31 KDVR DENVER CO 114.1 LIC BLCT -19830818KM
31 K53AR SALI DA CO 105.1 CP BDI SDTT - 20060331AVE
32 KDVR DENVER CO 114.1 CP BPCDT -19991101AI T
32 KDVR- DT DENVER CO 114.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0856
32 K32Cw MONTRCSE CO 294.4 CP BDFCDTT - 20060331AXA
32 K58BV PAONI A CO 242.9 CP BDI SDTT - 20060331AVT
32 960102KE PUEBLO CO 0.1 APP BPCT -19960102KE
32 K61BN RULI SON CO 280.9 CP BDI SDTT - 20060331AVF
32 K55CL SAN LU S VALLEY CO 233.2 CP BDI SDTT  -20061218ACA
33 K59CL COALDALE CO 89.3 CP BDI SDTT  -20060331AVO
33 K33EW WOODLAND PARK CO 32.4 LIC BLTT -19990126JB
34 KWGN-TV DENVER CO 114.5 CP BPCDT -19991029AHP
34 KWGN-DT DENVER CO 114.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0928
35 KCNC- DT  DENVER CO 114.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0966
35 KCNC- TV DENVER CO 114.2 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20000501ADD
40 KRMT DENVER CO 99.7 LIC BLEDT -20061221ACX
40 KRMT- DT DENVER CO 99.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1116
46 KWHD CASTLE ROCK CO 78.5 LIC BLCDT - 20050810AAF
46 KWHD- DT CASTLE ROCK CO 78.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1320
47 KSBS- LP DENVER CO 73.0 APP BSTA -20080114ACT
47 KSBS- LP DENVER CO 73.0 LIC BLTTA - 20040524ALT
47 KSBS- LP DENVER CO 73.0 CP BPTTA - 20040524ALN
47 KSBS- LP DENVER CO 73.0 APP BPTTA - 20080111AFX
47 K47FJ MANI TQU SPRI NGS CO 14.0 LIC BLTT -19980318JN
28 KSBSLD DENVER CO 73.0 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHBHBHBHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 58

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
32 960102KE  PUEBLO CO BPCT -19960102KE

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
24  KRDO-DT COLORADO SPRI NGS CO 0.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0559
24  KRDO- TV COLORADO SPRI NGS CO 0.1 LIC BLCDT - 20060329AAW
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25 KDEN LONGVONT CO 150.5 CP BPCT - 20040524 ACH
31 KDVR DENVER CO 114.0 LIC BLCT -19830818KM
32 KDVR DENVER CO 114.0 CP BPCDT -19991101AI T
32 KDVR- DT DENVER CO 114.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0856

34 KWGN- TV DENVER CO 114.4 CP BPCDT -19991029AHP
34 KWGN- DT DENVER CO 114.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0928

35 KCNC- DT DENVER CO 114.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0966

35 KCNC- TV DENVER CO 114.1 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20000501ADD
40 KRMT DENVER CO 99.6 LIC BLEDT -20061221ACX
40 KRMI- DT DENVER CO 99.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1116

46 KWHD CASTLE ROCK CO 78.4 LIC BLCDT - 20050810AAF
46 KWHD- DT CASTLE ROCK CO 78.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1320

28 KSBSLD  DENVER CO 72.9 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 59

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
35 K35EQ FORT COLLINS CO BLTTV -19980514JB

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
28 KLWY CHEYENNE WY 53.5 CP BPCDT -20000110AAD
28 KLWY- DT CHEYENNE WY 53.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVPO735
32 KDVR DENVER CO 96.3 CP BPCDT -19991101AI T
32 KDVR- DT DENVER CO 96.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0856
34 KWGN-TV DENVER CO 95.9 CP BPCDT -19991029AHP
34 KWGN-DT DENVER CO 95.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0928
35 K351 X-D BASALT CO 220.3 CP BDCCDTT - 20061030AAL
35 KCNC- DT DENVER CO 96.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0966
35 KCNC- TV DENVER CO 96.0 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20000501ADD
35 NEW MANI LA- DUTCH JOHN UT 368.3 APP BDCCDTT  -20061011ACZ
35 K351 Q@ D VERNAL, ETC. UT 347.2 CP BDCCDTT  -20061010ADB
35 K351 H D CHEYENNE WY 63.3 CP BDCCDTL - 20061003AFH
36 K36JB-D CRI PPLE CREEK CO 204.3 CP BDCCDTT - 20061030ACC
36 KZFC-LP W NDSOR CO 22.0 CP BDFCDTL  -20060331BJQ
36 KZFC-LP W NDSOR CO 22.0 LIC BLTTL - 20050223ABN
36 K36JO D CHEYENNE WY 70.1 CP BDFCDTT  -20071017AHE
38 KBDI - TV BROOVFI ELD CO 106.9 CP BPEDT - 20000428ACX
38 KBDI - DT BROOVFI ELD CO 106.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1041
43 KUBD- DT DENVER CO 102.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1220
43 KPXC- TV DENVER CO 102.2 CP BPCDT -19990923AAM
43 KPXC- TV DENVER CO 60.5 APP BMPCDT -20070104ACH
49 NEW GREELEY CO 65.4 APP BPRM -20070724AAX
50 KCEC DENVER CO 95.9 LIC BLCT - 20030102AAY
50 KCEC DENVER CO 95.9 APP BSTA - 20070808AAY
50 K39HL FORT COLLINS CO 11.8 CP BPTTL -20041012Al F
28 KSBSLD  DENVER CO 133.5 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 60

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | City/State Application Ref. No.
36 K36DB AVON CO BLTTA - 20050921AI M

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
32 KDVR DENVER CO 111.7 CP BPCDT -19991101AI T
32 KDVR- DT DENVER CO 111.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0856
34 KWGN-TV DENVER CO 111.8 CP BPCDT -19991029AHP
34 KWGN-DT DENVER CO 111.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0928
35 K351 X-D BASALT CO 57.1 CP BDCCDTT - 20061030AAL
35 KCNC- DT DENVER CO 112.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0966
35 KCNC- TV DENVER CO 112.2 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20000501ADD
36 K36GX BASALT CO 57.1 LIC BLTT - 20060426AAQ
36 K36JB-D CRI PPLE CREEK CO 151.8 CP BDCCDTT - 20061030ACC
36 KDVT- LP DENVER CO 130.7 CP BPTTL - 20051130AAY
36 K36BR FRASER, ETC. CO 70.1 LIC BLTT -198906091 L
36 K52GA | GNACI O CO 284.7 CP BDI SDTT  -20060331AVO
36 KXHD- LP  MONTROSE CO 205.1 LIC BLTTL - 20060918ACF
36 K36AF NEW CASTLE CO 85.6 LIC BLTTL -198805311 L
36 K36DM Rl O BLANCO VALLEY CO 121.2 LIC BLTT -199402231 G
36 KZFC-LP W NDSOR CO 184.0 CP BDFCDTL  -20060331BJQ
36 K361 M D DUCHESNE, ETC. UT 333.7 CP BDCCDTT  -20061003AHH
36 K361 N-D FRU TLAND, ETC. UT 376.9 CP BDCCDTT  -20061004ABI
36 K361 L-D HANNA & TABI ONA UT 368.8 CP BDCCDTT - 20061003AHD
36 K361 F-D ORANGEVI LLE UT 398.1 LIC BLDTT -20080125ABL
36 K28&x ORANGEVI LLE UT 398.1 APP BSTA - 20060126AAD
36 K361 @ D VERNAL, ETC. UT 237.3 CP BDCCDTT  -20061010ADD
36 K36JO- D CHEYENNE WY 228.7 CP BDFCDTT  -20071017AHE
38 KBDI - TV BROOWFI ELD CO 89.1 CP BPEDT - 20000428ACX
38 KBDI - DT BROOWFI ELD CO 89.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1041
40 KRMT DENVER CO 113.7 LIC BLEDT -20061221ACX
40 KRMT- DT DENVER CO 113.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1116
43 KUBD- DT DENVER CO 113.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1220
43 KPXC- TV DENVER CO 113.0 CP BPCDT -19990923AAM
50 KCEC DENVER CO 111.8 LIC BLCT - 20030102AAY
50 KCEC DENVER CO 111.8 APP BSTA - 20070808AAY
51 K51KA-D CARBONDALE CO 75.7 CP BDCCDTT - 20061030ACE
51 KCEC DENVER CO 111.8 CP BPCDT -19991029ACN
51 KCEC- DT DENVER CO 111.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1471
28 KSBSLD  DENVER CO 130.7 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Chann

Anal ysis of current record
el Cal | Cty/State
KDVT- LP DENVER CO

36

Chan
29
29
32
32
34
34
35
35
35
35
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
38
38
40
40
43
43
43
50
50
51
51
28
Pr op

Application Ref.
BLTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Cal |
KDEN- DT
KDEN
KDVR
KDVR- DT
KWGN\- TV
KWGN- DT
K351 X-D
KCNC- DT
KCNC- TV
K35l H D
K36DB
K36JB- D
K36BR
K52GA
KZFC- LP
KZFC- LP
K361 Q- D
K36JO- D
KBDI - TV
KBDI - DT
KRMI
KRMT- DT
KUBD- DT
KPXC- TV
KPXC- TV
KCEC
KCEC
KCEC
KCEC- DT
KSBSLD

osal

No.
-20020221AA

Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
LONGVONT CO 49.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVPO738
LONGVONT CO 49.8 LIC BLCDT - 20060630ACM
DENVER CO 0.4 CP BPCDT -19991101AI T
DENVER CO 0.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0856
DENVER CO 0.1 CP BPCDT -19991029AHP
DENVER CO 0.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0928
BASALT CO 164.6 CP BDCCDTT - 20061030AAL
DENVER CO 0.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0966
DENVER CO 0.5 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20000501ADD
CHEYENNE WY 159.1 CP BDCCDTL - 20061003AFH
AVON CO 111.8 LIC BLTTA - 20050921AI M
CRI PPLE CREEK CO 109.3 CP BDCCDTT - 20061030ACC
FRASER, ETC. CO 47.9 LIC BLTT -198906091 L
| GNACI O CO 344.3 CP BDI SDTT  -20060331AVD
W NDSOR CO 107.1 CP BDFCDTL  -20060331BJQ
W NDSOR CO 107.1 LIC BLTTL - 20050223ABN
VERNAL, ETC. UT 341.0 CP BDCCDTT  -20061010ADD
CHEYENNE WY 164.4 CP BDFCDTT  -20071017AHE
BROOWFI ELD CO 23.0 CP BPEDT - 20000428ACX
BROOWFI ELD CO 23.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1041
DENVER CO 15.0 LIC BLEDT -20061221ACX
DENVER CO 15.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1116
DENVER CO 6.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1220
DENVER CO 6.8 CP BPCDT -19990923AAM
DENVER CO 48.0 APP BMPCDT -20070104ACH
DENVER CO 0.1 LIC BLCT - 20030102AAY
DENVER CO 0.1 APP BSTA - 20070808AAY
DENVER CO 0.1 CP BPCDT -19991029ACN
DENVER CO 0.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1471
DENVER CO 41.9 APP USERRECORD- 01

causes no interference
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Chann

Anal ysi s of

Interference to Affected Station

62

Anal ysis of current record
el Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
KDVT- LP DENVER CO BPTTL - 20051130AAY

36

Chan
29
29
32

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Cal |
KDEN- DT
KDEN
KDVR

Cty/State
LONGVONT CO
LONGVONT CO
DENVER CO

Di st (km) Status
80.0 PLN
80.4 LIC
41.5 CP
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FIGURE 1—OET-69 STUDY FOR DENVER, CO 28D DIGITAL COMPANION CHANNEL

32 KDVR- DT DENVER CO 41.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0856

34 KWGN- TV DENVER CO 41.8 CP BPCDT -19991029AHP
34 KWGN- DT DENVER CO 41.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0928

35 K351 X-D BASALT CO 175.8 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030AAL
35 KCNC- DT DENVER CO 41.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0966

35 KCNC- TV DENVER CO 41.5 CP MOD BWMPCDT - 20000501ADD
35 K351 H D CHEYENNE W 196.1 CP BDCCDTL - 20061003AFH
36 K36DB AVON CO 130.7 LIC BLTTA -20050921AI M
36 K36JB-D CRI PPLE CREEK CO 71.7 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030ACC
36 K36BR FRASER, ETC. CO 81.6 LIC BLTT -19890609I L
36 K52GA | GNACI O CO 324.1 CP BDI SDTT  -20060331AVWO
36 KXHD- LP  MONTROSE CO 297.3 LIC BLTTL - 20060918ACF
36 K36HS SALI DA CO 133.3 CP MOD BMPTT -20070816ABJ
36 KZFC-LP W NDSOR CO 141.0 CP BDFCDTL -20060331BJQ
36 KZFC-LP W NDSCR CO 141.0 LIC BLTTL - 20050223ABN
36 K361 @ D VERNAL, ETC. UT 367.0 CP BDCCDTT  -20061010ADD
36 K36JO-D CHEYENNE W 199.1 CP BDFCDTT  -20071017AHE
38 KBDI - TV BROOWFI ELD CO 50.7 CP BPEDT - 20000428ACX
38 KBDI - DT BROOWFI ELD CO 50.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1041

40 KRMT DENVER CO 27.6 LIC BLEDT -20061221ACX
40 KRMI- DT DENVER CO 27.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1116

43 KUBD- DT DENVER CO 35.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1220

43 KPXC- TV DENVER CO 35.2 CP BPCDT -19990923AAM
43 KPXC- TV DENVER CO 76.7 APP BMPCDT -20070104ACH
50 KCEC DENVER CO 41.8 LIC BLCT - 20030102AAY
50 KCEC DENVER CO 41.8 APP BSTA - 20070808AAY
51 KWHS- LP  COLORADO SPRI NGS CO 72.9 CP BPTTL - 20061129AKZ
51 KCEC DENVER CO 41.8 CP BPCDT -19991029ACN
51 KCEC- DT DENVER CO 41.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1471

28 KSBSLD  DENVER CO 0.0 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 63

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
36 K36BR FRASER, ETC. CO BLTT -198906091 L

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
29 KDEN- DT LONGMONT CO 78.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0738
29 KDEN LONGVONT CO 78.8 LIC BLCDT - 20060630ACM
32 KDVR DENVER CO 48.1 CP BPCDT -19991101AI T
32 KDVR- DT DENVER CO 48.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0856
34 KWGN-TV DENVER CO 48.0 CP BPCDT -19991029AHP
34 KWGN-DT DENVER CO 47.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0928
35 K351 X-D BASALT CO 126.5 CP BDCCDTT - 20061030AAL
35 KCNC- DT  DENVER CO 48.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0966
35 KCNC- TV DENVER CO 48.4 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20000501ADD
35 K351 H D CHEYENNE WY 158.7 CP BDCCDTL - 20061003AFH
36 K36DB AVON CO 70.1 LIC BLTTA -20050921AI M
36 K36JB-D CRI PPLE CREEK CO 133.2 CP BDCCDTT - 20061030ACC
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36 KDVT- LP
36 K52GA
36 K36DM
36 K36HS
36 KZFC- LP
36 K361 M D
36 K361 QD
36 K36JO- D
38 KBDI - TV
38 KBDI - DT
40 KRMT

40 KRMT- DT
43 KUBD- DT
43 KPXC- TV
43 KPXC- TV
50 KCEC

50 KCEC

51 KCEC

51 KCEC- DT
28 KSBSLD
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Proposed station is beyond the site to

near est cell

eval uati on di st ance

BPTTL - 20051130AAY
BDI SDTT  -20060331AVWO
BLTT -199402231 G
BMPTT -20070816ABJ
BDFCDTL -20060331BJQ
BDCCDTT  -20061003AHH
BDCCDTT  -20061010ADD
BDFCDTT  -20071017AHE
BPEDT - 20000428ACX
DTVPLN - DTVP1041
BLEDT -20061221ACX
DTVPLN - DTVP1116
DTVPLN - DTVP1220
BPCDT -19990923AAM
BMPCDT - 20070104ACH
BLCT - 20030102AAY
BSTA - 20070808AAY
BPCDT -19991029ACN
DTVPLN - DTVP1471

USERRECORD- 01
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station
Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State
36 K36HS SALI DA CO

64

Application Ref.

BMPTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal |
35 K351 X-D
36 K36JB-D
36 KDVT- LP
36 K36BR
36 K52GA
36 K36QQ
36 KZFC- LP
36 K361 QD
36 K36JO- D
38 NEW
38 KBDI - TV
38 KBDI - DT
40 KRMI
40 KRMT- DT
51 K51DI
28 KSBSLD

Cty/State
BASALT CO
CRI PPLE CREEK CO
DENVER CO
FRASER, ETC. CO
| GNACI O CO
PARLI N- DOYLEVI LLE CO
W NDSOR CO
VERNAL, ETC. UT
CHEYENNE WY
ALAMOSA CO
BROOVFI ELD CO
BROOVFI ELD CO
DENVER CO
DENVER CO
WAUNI TA HOT SPRI NGS CO
DENVER CO

No.
-20070816ABJ

Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

136.6 CP BDCCDTT - 20061030AAL

78.7 CP BDCCDTT - 20061030ACC
133.3 CP BPTTL - 20051130AAY
158.1 LIC BLTT -198906091 L
191.0 CP BDI SDTT  -20060331AVD

57.9 LIC BLTT -20051130BCY
264.1 CP BDFCDTL  -20060331BJQ
342.7 CP BDCCDTT  -20061010ADD
320.5 CP BDFCDTT  -20071017AHE
110.2 APP BPRM -20011009AEC
143.8 CP BPEDT - 20000428ACX
143.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1041
145.3 LIC BLEDT -20061221ACX
145.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1116

27.2 LIC BLTT -19900305JD
133.3 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to

near est cell

eval uati on di stance
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Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
36 KZFC- LP W NDSOR CO BLTTL - 20050223ABN

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
28 KLWY CHEYENNE WY 45.6 CP BPCDT -20000110AAD
28 KLWY- DT CHEYENNE WY 45.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVPO735
29 KDEN- DT LONGMONT CO 61.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVPO738
29 KDEN LONGVONT CO 60.7 LIC BLCDT - 20060630ACM
32 KDVR DENVER CO 107.5 CP BPCDT -19991101AI T
32 KDVR- DT DENVER CO 107.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0856
34 KWGN-TV DENVER CO 107.1 CP BPCDT -19991029AHP
34 KWGN-DT DENVER CO 107.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0928
35 KCNC- DT DENVER CO 107.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0966
35 KCNC- TV DENVER CO 107.2 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20000501ADD
35 K35EQ FORT COLLINS CO 22.0 LIC BLTTV -19980514JB
35 K351 H D CHEYENNE WY 57.5 CP BDCCDTL - 20061003AFH
36 K36JB-D CRI PPLE CREEK CO 212.8 CP BDCCDTT - 20061030ACC
36 KDVT- LP DENVER CO 141.0 CP BPTTL - 20051130AAY
36 K361 Q@ D VERNAL, ETC. UT 368.6 CP BDCCDTT  -20061010ADD
36 K36JO D CHEYENNE WY 58.1 CP BNPTT -20000831BBN
36 K36JO- D CHEYENNE WY 58.1 CP BDFCDTT  -20071017AHE
38 KBDI - TV BROOVFI ELD CO 121.3 CP BPEDT - 20000428ACX
38 KBDI - DT BROOVFI ELD CO 121.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1041
40 KRMT DENVER CO 120.5 LIC BLEDT -20061221ACX
40 KRMT- DT DENVER CO 120.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1116
43 KUBD- DT DENVER CO 112.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1220
43 KPXC- TV DENVER CO 112.9 CP BPCDT - 19990923AAM
43 KPXC- TV DENVER CO 64.6 APP BMPCDT -20070104ACH
50 KCEC DENVER CO 107.1 LIC BLCT - 20030102AAY
50 KCEC DENVER CO 107.1 APP BSTA - 20070808AAY
51 KCEC DENVER CO 107.1 CP BPCDT -19991029ACN
51 KCEC- DT DENVER CO 107.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1471
28 KSBSLD  DENVER CO 141.1 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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